
AMS-251 
PARTS LIST 

No.1694-00 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS UST 

1.As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2.Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part 

4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

5.As to the parts with marks of " * "(Consumable parts)and " @ "(optional parts)on the respectie parts, 

it is recommended to prepare spares. 

,<-':1 1J A 1-- ~,1mr==L t 
1 • 1J At- ~-~O) #01. #02 O)~(i. ~-~"FO),. ;!12 .. O)~BJl~-lffl"F~l.'c 

2 .ltl.310>fl!¥1i. fflltl~ltL .. 0.1 .. 2.5~0>ltlfillli .. :ll~ (lllit!Jt-f-JL,) ~~La;Tc 

3 .lt[.310) ( ) Ii. M$.Hi~ffllitL"Cl.'.f>·=fffiS.Hi"{!~.f>~t~tl~l..a;Tc 

4.~~;,.t-~-~0)-----~~Mffllit"{!~~~t~B~L*Tc 

5.•J;,.t-~-~o,"*" 01Ui$.Hi) .. "@" <:t:f~s:..,$.H.> 0>~ti<-::>1.,t:$.Hili .. 

~-~--Lts<~t~S-~L*Tc 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ ;x 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .................................................................................................... 1 

~ffl3 · 91-~flH,'-
2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................. 3 

.. UIII · jt~!M11* 
3. PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) ........................................................................................................................ 5 

cp~;l 6J~IM11* ( 1 ) 

4. PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ........................................................................................................................ 7 

cp~;l6}~~1* (2) 

5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ............................................................................................ 9 

*t;t>0<>1J · *ll1ilr!M11* 
. 6. ·THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................... 11 

~~fflrM,'(,f-

7. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS .............................................................................................................................. 13 

~1*7 LI-bOOffi 

8. WORKPIECE CLAMP JIG COMPONENTS ...................................................................................................................... 15 

5B~?5 ::,r:::t~ffi 
9. Y-AXIS BALL SCREW DRIVE COMPONENTS ................................................................................................................ 17 

y Q!!llift'-Jl.,~lil&!tJJmlffi 
10. X-AXIS FRAME COMPONENTS .................................................................................................................................... 19 

X $!117 I.I- bOOffi 
11. Y-AXIS MOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS ....................................................................................................................... 21 

y '81,:-$7 l&!tJJ~1* 
12. X-AXIS BALL SCREW DRIVE COMPONENTS .............................................................................................................. 23 

X '617tt'-J t., ~ Li ffl!liJJ 001"' 
13. SEWING MACHINE HEAD FRAME COMPONENTS ..................................................................................................... 25 

~ ::;::,;wjffl37 LI-bllffi 
14. MAIN TABLE COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................................................ 27 

)(--( ::,;7-:fJL,mlffi 
15. BOBBIN TAKEOFF OPENING COMPONENTS ............................................................................................................. 29 

ift'l::Y~~ I.Jfffl!mll1* 
16. HEAD TIME MOTION COMPONENTS ........................................................................................................................... 31 

;..__ 'Y ~1§1 !tJJOOffi 
17. HOOK PART TIME MOTION COMPONENTS (1) .......................................................................................................... 33 

HIEl!IJ.Jll11* C 1 ) 

18. HOOK PART TIME MOTION COMPONENTS (2) .......................................................................................................... 35 

HIEllJmlffi C 2) 

19. HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS ...................................................................................................................................... 37 

~Qi!IIIM)ffi 
20. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................................... 39 

'"FQilll • * t}J b 001"' 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. BOBBIN THREAD WIDING DEVICE COMPONENTS ................................................................................................... 41 

1R~~~D!il11'Kt 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................................................................................................ 43 

~sl 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
Wiffl3·$'i-~~~ 

8 

~ 
/ 

36 f1 
47 

- l -

46 

3-35 

mt\35 ----WJ 
34 

i' 
8 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
18 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

NOTE PART NO 

401-75624 
SL-6061292-TN 
400-26979 
229-02506 
SM-4041055-SP 
401-15625 
SM-4040855-SP 
SM-0040801-SC 
SL-6041092-TN 
262-11904 
SM-4081255-SP 
400-25414 
NM-6040000-SN 
229-20508 
SM-6040650-TP 
81129-210-000 
SM-6040650-TP 
137-05108 
SM-6040650-TP 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1050504--Ro 
400-28877 
401-75658 
Sl-6051092-TN 
400-32511 
SM-6040S60:TP 
400-28834 
400-28835 
400-50509 
SM-8040412-TP 
400-91617 
HX-0035400-0F 
Sl-4030881-SC 
400-50540 
SM-8060812-TP 
401-75637 
400-74735 
137-48009 
SL-6062092-TN 
401-75638 
133-01908 
133-02500 
SM-6062002-TP 
SM-6061402-TP 
WP-0651056-SD 
401-75659 
401-75660 
400-10503 
229-28808 
229-21506 
400-10504 
262-18602 
SM-8040412-TP 

DESCRIPTION 

UPSIDE COVER 
SCREW 
FACE COVER 
PLATE 
SCREW 
PRESSER COVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW MB L=i2 
L_SHAPED_ THREAD_GUIDE 
NUTM4 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 
FRAME I HREAD GUIDE (B) 
SCREW 
TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW 
RUBBER PLUG 
ROBBER PLUG 
FACE COVER CAP 
MOTOR COVER 
SCREW M5 L=10 
THB_SENSOR CABLE_ASM 
SCREW M4 L=S 
GUIDE_PLATE 
BUSHING 
FACE PLATE CUSHION 
SET SCREW M4 l=4 
SPACER_eso_ 444 
BOARD SUPPORT 
SCREWM3L=8 
HAND_WHEEL 
SCREWM6L=8 
ARM SUPPORT FRAME A 
UNITE PIN 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT 
SCREW MS L=20 
ARM SUPPORT FRAME B 
DoWELPIN 
DOWEL PIN 2 
SCREW MS L=20 
SCREW MS L=14 
WASHER 6.5X11X1 
BELTCoVER 
COVER ANGLE 
THREAD_ TENSION_ 1_ASM 
NUT 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD_ fENSioN_SHAFT 
FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 
SET SCREW M4 L=4 

- 2 -

J:t.JH­
m~1'1~1\~?\if{JL, t-­
[§]ffi3:t.J H­
aliitlift*ttt& 
fa:r{t.lt; M 4 L = 1 0 
~¥fl;dj;t-
fa:r{t.ll; 
t--5At.ll:i M 4 L =8 
m~M~i'\~?\ittJv t-­
m=*t*P:l 
~"'-tl C M 6 L - I 2 
L ~*t*P:l 
1\~1"-:; t-- M 4 
J"-1.\7¥-~P:l A 
!Jlt.l L:i M 4 L = 6 
J'-.b.*~P:l B 
!Jlt.l L:i M 4 L = 6 
5':ff *t*P:l B 
!Jltl L:i M 4 L = 6 
ltc'b~ 
it&*.>li 
f§j§S;tJ I , - ltd.>~ 
i::.--511.Jl\-
m~1'1~i\~?\if{)L, t-- M 5 L = 1 0 
*ttJ.ltl -e::.;ij-7-:;7 J[;ffl 
itt6f.iC 
*ti;7Jtl~~t&ti-1' j-! 
*ti;7Jtl~~t&7-:; :'.I :i 
f§j§S:tJH-?v:'./3::.; 
ltd.>t.l L:i 
A,-,;;-ij_ B$0_444 
~t&J,-'Y 
.@1i~f-1~ta:rvJ\t.lt; M 3 L = 8 
~l§IL.,:1-1.J-
.ll:~t.ll:i M 6 L = 8 
fu@B~;;t:ffii A 
~a~::.; 
:I- A~!DJJD -:; j-!!Ml 
.@1i~f-1'c'i\~J\itt)Li t-­
~§BJU.t& B 
5'ijI)IA~'::.; 
$/'?IJ[;~::,12 
i\filJ?\if{JL, t-- M 6 L = 20 
i\filJ?\t.ll:i M 6 L = 1 4 
!Fm~ 6. 5 X 1 1 X 1 
.-{JC, f-jj/(-
r{J[; t--:tJJ,-!§'l;E~ 
ffl-*tg,~FH~ 
m-*t~r::r v 1-­
*~rrm 
RtjJ-f@ 
m-*t~r1ctr.i 
ltc'bt.l L:i 

Qty 

1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
I 
4 
5 
3 
1 

I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
3 
1 

2 
4 
4 
1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
4 
1 
I 
1 
4 
1 
5 
1 
3 
1 

(1) 
( 2) 
(l) 
(1) 

1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
J:!MI . it~IM!f* 

26 

32 

~ 

/ 

E,-2s 
~29•30 

~48 

1/ 

6(1/ 
23 

j 

> 

22 

- 3 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION aei ;g Qty ---------------------------------------------------------------
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING i:-3b,o'1!l~ I 
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT .t'11l"'YIJ ':./-:J~ I 
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREWM6 L=8 .Lt~t;iv MS L =8 2 
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING t:-3b,o'1!l~ I 
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM. .t'61"'7-'IJ ':./-:J:i~:'.l.:i.*11 I 
6 400-10416 BEAAING_9UsA_A .£fsv,;;i'IJ ';/?7 ~:::;.:i (l) 

7 400-10417 BEARING_BUSH_SCREW .t'1!l"'7-''J ':./-77~:1.:it;)v (2) 
8 401-75628 MAIN SHAFT 3:'61 I 
9 401-75629 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. ~s2'J.!l I 

10 401-75630 COUNTER WEIGHT ~E2' CI> 
11 400-10424 coONTER_WEIGHl _SCREW_A filaill!M.>t;iCA 115 
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT _SCREW_B ~s2'.Lt~t;i Li B (1) 

13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT _SCREW_C ~i:5~.l.t~t;i Li C (1) 

14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT _SCREW_D ~i:52'.l.t~t;i Li D ( 1) 

15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 !il~ii 1 1. 6 X 8. 2 X 0. 6 I 
16 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT r,;,j'IJ ':./?Jiil?t 2 
17 #01 400-08339 P=T NEEDLE BEARING SELECTIVE P ~¥f?5':./?"'YIJ ':./-7 (MtR) 2 
18 SB-3070002-0A BEARING i:-3b,o'1!l~ ( 1) 

19 SB-3070002-0B BEARING i:,3bHJ'6J~ ( 1) 

20 SB-3070002-0C BEARING i:-3b,o'1!l~ ( 1) 

21 SB-3070002-0D BEARING L.~b(lj@~ ( 1) 

22 401-76084 AC SERVO MOTOR ASM AC 11-i1H:--9f.!l l 
23 SL-6052592-TN BOLT miit-1rr.1u~i\mJil 1-- 4 
24 400-77604 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL it~.t)(-9)1; I 
25 400-77605 NEEDLE ROD LOWER_METAL '£t~7')($7Jj; 1 
26 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR ifff 
27 401-75631 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP tt~mrr 
28 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK it~ffirr~P:l :JD 
29 * #02 B 1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A it.fU~~P:l A 
30 * #03 400-26884 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD GUIDE_H it1'f(t~P:J l!j!f@ 
31 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP ifff .£;,<-;9 J[i::j: t, ~ ':} 1 
32 SM-8030412-TP SCREW .Lt~t;iv M3 L =4 I 
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. ~¥f?~';/?~':./A5Ai--tJ5-ffl I 
34 401-75666 THREAD TAKE UP COMPL. IJ ':./?~tUai3" I 
35 401-75632 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER ASM. ~tUai3" ( 1) 

36 401-75669 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_All_ASM. ffff?::,';/?D~ f:Ml ( l) 

37 401-75635 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK ~¥f?5':./? CI> 
38 401-75636 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK it~??';/? CI> 
39 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 4t;l(j ( 1) 
40 #01 400-96204 P=PIN ~':./intR ( 2) 
41 do1 400-96208 P=PIN e':./,iUR (15 

42 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER v aaemA"'-11 1 
43 SL-6051492-TN BOLT !il°Efirr.1U~7';fiJI; 1-- 2 
44 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7-:r l---1'':./-957-9 I 
45 SM-4041055-SP SCREW fcl:"'-t;) Li M4 L = 1 0 I 
46 401-75647 SENSOR BRACKET .£@-ti':./ij ®ht.ii I 
47 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 1\iil!1'ifiJj;j-. M 5 X 0. 8 L = 10 2 
48 * MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 it DPX 17 #23 l 
49 400-78079 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT ~¥f?5':./?'6l l 
50 SM-8061612-TP SCREWM6X16 .l.t~t;)(j MS L = 1 6 2 
51 400-78107 KNIFE x::z I 
52 SM-6030450-TP SCREWM3L:a:4 !ilJJ\,t;) (j M3 L =4 2 
53 400-78160 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL_GREASE_COVER it~.t)(-9 Jj,,-:JIJ AtJH- I 
54 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 !ilt.lv 9/64-40 L =6 l 
55 401-75640 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET :Etll!A7D?"~ I-- l 
56 SM-sosos12-T P ScREWM6l=s IE&>trn M6 L -S 2 
57 401-75641 SENSOR SLIT :1:,ert:01:t-Au ~ t-- I 
58 SM-6040650-TP SCREW !ilt.lv M4 L =6 2 
59 401-75642 MOTOR SHAFT SPROCKET 1:-$1 A :iD?" ~ I-- I 
60 SM-8060812-TP SCREWM6 L=8 .Lt~t.lv MS L =8 2 
61 401-75643 TIMINGBELT -.9-1 .:::.':./?r,;,JliF 1 
62 401-75644 IDOLER PLATE ASSY y--( t:5-m!i'1-t&f.§ 1 
63 SB-1120003-00 BEARING i:-3 b' 0 t&I~ 2 

NOTE(5t~2) #01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS MtR!iaei 
#02 .... TYPES s ,±m 
#03 .... TYPEH H f±m 

- 4 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. PRESSER VARIA c:ptllJ;zciJ~~ro: ( BLE COMPONENTS im 1 ) (1) 

1 

5 -1'~ 3 

57 

66 

~ 
60 

,----
14517 I , I 
I I 
I I 
I t-4 4 

! 45 ~ I 
I ~ I 
L I -- _ _) 

t)-14 
? 
52 

- 5 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

50 * 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

NOTE PART NO 

400-25431 
400-25427 
CQ-3030000-00 
400-30617 
400-25012 

1101 
#01 
1101 
#01 

#01 
1101 
#01 

SM-8080612-T P 
400-68835 
400-25415 
WP-0611626-SP 
SD-08007 46-TP 
400-25428 
SM-8060812-TP 
400-25011 
400-68833 
B1636-581-AOO 
B 1636-581-BOO 
B 1636-581-COO 
B 1636-581-DOO 
400-12965 
RC-3781518-KP 
TA-0750404-RO 
131-22452 
131-22403 
SM-6061402-TP 
RC-0650811-KP 
400-25429 
WP-1221016-SP 
400-68834 
400-24988 
SS-1110640-TP 
400-30620 
B 1408-180-000 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
CS-0790731-SH 
400-29419 
SD-1000506-TP 
SD-0800408-TP 
236-10108 
400-24991 
SS-60s0e10-SP 
SS-7111810-TP 
400-78133 
229-07554 
229-07505 
229-07604 
400-30623 
B 1611-210-00A 
400-23631 
B1601-210-D0C-A 
SM-1151180-T P 
SM-6040802-TP 
B1634-210-D00 
WP-0430800-SC 
400-30621 
Sb-0s0os5s-T P 
TA-0550604-RO 
400-77925 
400-78113 
400-23624 
SD-0800336-TP 
400-30616 
400-30628 
400-30629 
400-30630 
s M-8060812-TP 
S D-0800386-TP 

N0TE(5:t!2) 

DESCRIPTION 

BUSHING 
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT 
OIL WICK 
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D 
ADJUSTING ARM 
SCREWM6L=6 
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK 
ADJUSTING_NUT 
WASHER 15X6X1.6 
SHOULDER SCREW 
ECCENTRIC_CAM 
SCREWM6L=8 
CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD 
POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOOK 
NEEDLE BEARING A 
NEEDLE BEARING B 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE 
RETAINING RING 
PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 
FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. 
FEED BRANCH CRANK 
SCREW MS L=14 
RETAINING RING 
ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT 
WASHER 
POSITIONING_LINK 
POSITIONING_LINK_B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_B 
HINGE SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 
THRUST COLLAR 
LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE_WAsAER 
SHOULDER SCREW 0=10 H=4.95 
SHOULDER SCREW 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 t=§ 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
PRESSER_BUSHING 
PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER SPRING REGUWoR NUT 
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR 
INNER PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 
SCREW 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
FINGER GUARD 
WASHERM4 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B 
SRoULDER SCREW 
RUBBER PLUG 
PRESSURE_ VARIABLE_PLA TE_ASM. 
COLLAR 
THREAD_ TRIMMER_SHAFT 
SHOULDER SCREW 
INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER.,.LINK_C 
SLIDE_BLOCK_A 
SUDE_BLOCK_B 
SLIDE BLOCK_C 
SCREWM6 L=8 
SHOULDER SCREW D"'B H=3.75 

#01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

- 6 -

X:9JI,, 
c:p,iixate 
5!!li'5 
c:p,iixu:::;:, o 
c:pt111x~Mi~ 
1t&5tH5 M 6 L -6 
cpt111xu:::;:, 
cµtlllxM:r~I--
IJZm~ 
~Gt; D = 8 H = 7. 4 
c:pJill;tl.\il;tjfo, 
ltd.:>G t; M 6 L = 8 
c:p,iix.n~o~i-.: 
uzmt~d.>u :::;:,1~GnH;­=- i-.:11,, "'-"PIJ:::;-7 A 
-- f!JL, '°'-i'IJ :::;? B =- t.:JI,, "'-"PIJ :::,,-7 
=-t·% "'-"PIJ:::;-7 
"'-"PIJ :::;-7-t& 
C fl:iltd.:>M 
.iRSfi O = 1 . 5 L = 3 . 5 
2i/J=ll.it:75:::;:7f.!i 
2i/J=ll.it:75:::;:7 
1'~:RGt; M 6 L = 1 4 
C fl:i.ll:d.:>ffi 
c:pJill;tD~ F=i!RMtiti 
IJZm~ 
uzllll~d.>IJ :::;:, 
c:p,iix ULllll~d.:>IJ :::;:, B 
IIIlG t; 1 1 / 6 4 - 4 0 L = 5. 5 
c:pJillxiJ:::;:5 S 
tt~..t""FIJ :::;:,1:::::; 
A?A 1--5¥:f.!i 
.ll:d>Gt; 1 l /64-40 L = 3. 5 
A?A 1--5¥: 
c:pJljl;t iJ :::;:;,c:pf«.f&H!~ 
~~t; D = l O H =4. 9 5 
~~t; D =8 H =4 
t111x~rm~ 
cµ,iix IJ :::,,:7cp@tfji 
ijl;raG 9/64-40 L -9 
~~Gt; 11/64-40 L=18 
cp1filx~x:911,, 
2i/J~l!iGu:r~ "*.§ 
r!llx~if.iGt; 
Wxikiiir.i~G:f~F 
c:p,iix~ 
c:pr!llxl~G 
c:pt111x~P:l~ 
c:p,iixc 
:!ti,tz1]\:taG M 3. 5 L - 1 o. 5 
1'~7'*)(.., 1--
ffit.J- i-.: 
If?m~1J\fl:;~ M 4 
cptlllx?illftt.Jl~G B 
&tm O - B R - 6. 4 5 
lt~~ 
c:pt111xcJ~-t&ta~ 
~~Bi~ 
i¥tt7.l t) IJ :::;:,tai 
&~G O =B R=3. 25 
c:p,iixu:::;:, c 
'355J A 
J¥J!J5J B 
~!J5JC 
1fi6tW M 6 L = B 
~~ t; D = 8 H = 3. 7 5 

itUR8135ii 

Qty 

2 
1 

0. l 
l 
l 

1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

2 

l 
1 
1 

( 2) 

( 1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

ti) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) 
g:i:ttl3;;{.i5J~~~ (2) 

43 

~3 5 

~32 

t31 

- 7 -

I 

37~~ .-36 
b-38 

20 

30 ~ 

i)~f-34 

39 

21 ~ 
~33 

f~ 
52 

44 

54 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
58 
57 

NOTE PARTNO 

400-30625 
400-30626 
400-30627 
400-26817 
400-29420 
400:32463 
401-75650 
400-25423 
400-26819 
SM-8480652-TP 
CS-0800881-I P 
SM-8050412-TP 
SB-4080001-00 
WP-0850002-SP 
400-30615 
SM-BOSOBi 2- I P 
400-TT938 
400-24989 
SD-0800337-TP 
400-25418 
SM-8080812-T P 
401-75651 
400-27870 
WP-0520656-SA 
WP-0522016-SH 
NM-6040001-SP 
400-06716 
262-26001 
SM-8060812-TP 
400-43321 
400-03970 
401-75652 
HD-0005700-0A 
SL-4031081-SF 
SM-6040602-TP 
PA-2502008-00 
PJ-0460525-03 
401-75653 
401-75654 
SL-6061692-TN 
Sl-6061692-TN 
400-85033 
SM-6041202-TP 
401-75655 
SL-6062592-TN 
401-75656 
SL-6062092-TN 
B2537-221-D00 
133-01908 
133-02500 
SB-40Sooo1-0o 
401-75657 
SM-6041002-TP 
BT-0400251-EB 
400-75962 
SM-4041001-SC 
SD-0800387-TP 

DESCRIPTION 

FACE FELT A 
FACE:FELT:B 
FACE FELT C 
FACE-FELT-B SUPPORT 
FEL T.)CREW_:-c 
FEL i_SCREW_A_B 
PRESSER VARIABLE SHAFT 
BUSHING B 
PRESSER VARIABLE ARM 
SCREW - -
TAROS I COLLAR 
SCREWM5L=4 
BEARING 
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 
PRESSER LIFT GEAR 
SCREW MS L=B­
LIFTING_LINK_SHAFT_METAL 
PRESSER_ VARIABLE_LINK 
SHOULDER SCREW 
SENSOR SLIT ASM 
SCREWMsL=S 
LIFTING LINK 
CAM FOLLOWER 
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
WASHER 
N0f M4X0.1 
THREAD_ TRIMMER_SHAFT 
WASHER 
SCREWMSL=8 
BUSHING C 
TENSION RELE:ASE RETURN 
SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 
PHOTO SENSOR 
SCREWM3 L=10 
SCREWM4L=6 
JIG CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
LIFTING BLOCK 
CYLINDER PLATE 
BOLT 
BOLT 
STEPPING MOTOR 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
PRESSURE LIFTER BLOCK 
SCREW 
PRESSER MOfoR BRACKET 
SCREW MS L=20 
Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER 
DOWEL PIN 
DOWEL PIN 2 
BEARING 
PRESSER SENSOR PLATE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 
URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 
SOLENOID VALVE ASM(1) 
SCREWM4X0.7 L=10 
SHOULDER SCREW D=B H:::3.75 

- 8 -

iiliiffl37 IJv t-- A 
iiliiffl37IJvt-- s 
iffiffi37IJvt--C 
iffiffl37IJl,,t,- 8 ~~ 
7I)v t--1.t(t.):fdli C 
@M7 IJC F- A 8 IE&5tiC 
cµ1ijl~i5J~~ 
)l.$7JI,, B 
cµ1ijl~i5J~H,J 
l.t(t.)t;lli M 6 X 0. 75 L =6 
:.:Z?:.:Z F-st D -8 W-8 
l.t~t;lli M 5 L =4 
C::-3 b~ I.) il'!lls:e 
!Fmlll 8. 5 X 1 8 X 1. 6 
cµtfi! ~J:11~1tl:\!? 
IE&>tiC M 6 L -8 
cptfi!~J:11'J::.;?~x9JI,, 
cµtfi!~i5J~I)::.;? 
~t;ili D =8 H =3. 25 
12::Jif-A IJ ':I t--ffl 
Itu.,ti G M 6 L = 6 
cp~~J:111) /? 
cµtfi!~J:11:t.Jb. 7:;J"DY 
!JZ!il!l 5. 2 X 9. 5 X 0. 6 
!flml!l 5. 2 X l 5 X 2 
tj:iJ!ll;;t_f(:ff.iL.7:;J"Di'lt&51"'Y f-. 
cp~~..tl:f I)/?~ 
~WJIJ I)/? ~lll 
l.t(t.)t;il.i M 6 L =8 
cµtfi!~i5J~'1l!)l.$7JI,, 
@:g 
cµ1ijl~(cl:t;l~1'1t!R 
?;r t--iz::,;ij-
fa:r{/J\t;ll_jizb.A M 3 L = l 0 
1U~l\ift)I., t-- M 4 X O. 7 L = 6 
m~vD::.;5' 
m-AIJL,;ft 
cµtfi! ~ ::70 'Y? 
cµtfi!;{.J:11::;I) ::,;$'-JNt-jtfR 
~~t-1'cfi\~l\itt)I,, t--
m~M~1,foliJtffl)C F­
°AT ':I ~::,;::t~-9 
i\fEJ/\iftJL, t--
cptfil~ ::70 ':J? 
~lllf'1~i\Ji:!l\ift)I,, t--
cpJ!ll;(~-97:77':J F­
~lllf'1~i\Ji:!/\iftJI,, t-­
y ~ltlam*,A""-tJ' 
$'r:'.7IJL,~::,; 
$'r:'.7IJL,~::,;2 
1..6b1b@st 
cµtfi!~ 12::.;-t;-~1'1ffi 
i\JiJ/\iftJL,t-- M4 X 0. 7 L = 10 
mu?v9::.;7~-:::1~ 4x2. 5 
'lHfrix#~.§ ( 1 ) 
Ta:"'-1)\ti C M 4 X O. 7 L - I 0 
~)(t;il.i D =8 H =3. 75 

Qty 

3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
I 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
2 

I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 
2 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
4 
1 
3 
I 
3 
3 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 

0.8 
1 
2 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. TENSION RELEASE & T *!¢)-@~. *~.:z.lfflr-v. HREAD TENSION COM r1~1m PONENTS 

5 

r-----
1 ----

- 9 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION CJ ~ Qty Ila ---------------------------------------------------------------
1 401-75648 AT PLATE A T ~ 1./ .11' t-:ffilt-ifi 1 
2 SM-4050855-SP SCREW kJ:'""~li M5 L =8 2 
3 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING *t'iDQ6b~Ylc!~ 1 
4 401-75649 THREAD TENSION PIN *~T~::; 1 
5 401-76085 AT SOLENOID ASM A T ~ 1./ .I 1' 1-=ffl 1 
6 SM-4040555-SP SCREW fa:,-,;;1],ti C M4 L -5 2 
7 WP-0410846-SC WASHER 1¥~~ 2 
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E ~ll:6btfie 5 1 
9 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 A~T'Y t-- M4 1 

10 SM-6042000-SP SCREW IJZtlli M4 L =20 1 
11 401-72470 THREAD_ TENSION_ASM RiiJJ¥tfl 1 
12 SM-8040612-TP SCREWM4 L=6 ll:6b~li M4 L =6 (1) 

13 B3118-552-H00 THREAD RELEASE PIN *t'iDQ6b~::; H (1) 

14 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING *INOlc!~ (1) 

15 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING C ~!1:6blm (1) 

16 SM-6031002-TN SCREWM3l=10 7tJi1i~ffOl.i F M3 L = 1 d (l) 
17 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK *~Hlill (2) 
18 401-74313 TENSION_POST _BASE_ASM *jHB ( ffl) ( 1) 

19 401-26724 TENSION_DISC_HOLDER *lJHlilljfjl;{. (1) 

20 401-72472 AT SHAFT AT *fJH.tf (1) 

21 401-72473 blsR_sfoPPER_AoLOER_cAP _PIN ~jj ¥=¥"" 'Y =, e::; (l) 
22 401-72474 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP *~T~-P'Y? ( 1 ) 
23 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER *~T!Illjfjl;{. ( l ) 
24 401-74312 THREAD_ TENSION_DISK_RUBBER lil)jfjl;{.::1b. (1) 

25 RC-0410415-KP C-RING C ~ll:6b& ( 1 ) 
26 B3118-552-C00 TENSION RELEASE PIN C Rit'itl:£>815E::::; c 

- 10 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
• _y',. ..... :l:l:fi1~1* ~.u.~ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
~(f--
5 4 

3 

@-8 

8---§ 
\~ 

'------ - ~ 6 
8 

'f 
2 

- l l -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION CJ ~ Qty Cll ---------------------------------------------------------------
1 401-75661 SPOOL PLATE *i@~~~ 1 
2 SL-6061492-TN BOLT 1:i~M~AftJ:Rit{JII 1--- 3 
3 401-75662 SPOOL PIN **~~~ 1 
4 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 :qz,m~ 8. 2 X 14 X 0. 5 2 
5 NM-6080001-SC NUTM8X1.25 1$.!T'Y 1--- MB Hi 2 
6 401-75664 SPooL sLocR A Xi*'a'?lt7D 'Y? A 1 
7 401-75665 SPOOL BLOCK B *~~~:iD 'Y? B 1 
8 SM-8061010-TP SCREW 11:~:fdli M6 L = 1 0 4 
9 401-75670 THREAD GUIDE ASM. **pq (ID 1 

10 401-75663 THREAD GUIDE PLATE **pq (1) 

11 400-85794 THREAD GOIDE Mitt ( 2) 
12 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING *im:i'Y~.::Z. (2) 
13 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B ~ff*~pq B ( 2) 

14 SM-6040650-TP SCREW IJZ:fd Li M4 L =6 ( 2) 

15 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE1 AP:!T'Y 1--- M4 X 0. 7 1 ffl! ( 2) 

16 SL-6051092-TN SCREW MS L=10 imiliM'a'ttfeli7tm)v F M5 L -1 0 2 

- 12 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS 
;$:'f*7l.J-b.~~ 

1 3 

1 8 
J 

21---26 
), 

1 3 

1 9 2 0 
J ~ 

27-43 
...,..J... 

1 3 

1 3 
4 

1 3 
1 2 

> !~ 
16-s. , 

14JA 
~17 

-48 

50 ~47 

~~11 57 
45 ~46 ...,..V 

~ 

- 13 -

1 3 

4 

54 y 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION C ~ Qty cc ---------------------------------------------------------------1 401-70367 MAIN BODY FRAME ${;$7l.l-b. 1 
2 401-70370 LEFT PRESENCE COVER lcOOim"ITTit.JH- 1 
3 401-70371 SIDE IN THE COVER OOiffic:p:t.JJC- 2 
4 401-70372 SIDE REAR COVER OOimtrt-3:t.JH- 2 
5 401-70373 FRONT LEFT COVER "ITTilc:t.JH- 1 
6 401-70374 BEFORE IN I HE COVER ~1Jcj:J1JJt- I 
7 401-70375 FRONT RIGHT COVER "ITTi:5:t.JH- 1 
8 401-70376 REAR LEFT AND RIGHT COVER trtolc:5:t.JH- 2 
9 401-70377 BEHIND IN THE COVER trtoc:p:t.JH- 1 

10 401-83860 SOLENOID_ VALVE_MOUNTING_PLA TE fflTt&#mtf11:n& 1 
11 401-70003 EVEBOLI i'-1' iftJ[; F- 4 
12 401-70380 CONTROL PANEL BASE ffilJ1ill~'"'-A 1 
13 SM-0040601-SC SCREWM4X0.7 L=6 l--5A::Jtlu M4 X 0. 7 L =6 85 
14 SM-6081202-TP SCREW MB L=12 r':J;-i A-9-.l.tllf.)tl u 24 
15 401-70383 RIGHT PRESENCE COVER :500fm"ITTi:t.J I,- 1 
16 401-70001 CAS1ER =Fi7::Z57- 6 
17 401-70002 ASIA STAR "F'Yi7A9- 8 
18 PJ-3080600-03 YUNION .:z.=;;J-:::;9-{ 2 
19 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ':J::.t9'Y:rll£=¥ 2 
20 PJ-3080600-04 YUNION 75:::;:r.:z.=;;J-:::;':J,{ 1 
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TOBE BLACK 4X2.5 ;§~:7:,:::;7Ij"ffi-::Z I I.I 
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 ~~?5:::;7Irm-A 1 1.1 
23 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 ;f3~'.'.75:::;7Irm-A 1 1.1 
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 ;l3~'.'.75:::;:1Irm-A 1 1.1 
25 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 ;l3~'.'.75:::;7Irm-A2 5.7 
26 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TOBE BLACK 4X2.5 ;§ffe!?:,:::;j'Iyffi-:X2 5.7 
27 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 ~~'.'.75:::;7Irm-A2 0.3 
28 BT -0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 At) 'Y 7') :::;~Iri"I\-A (!ffiffl3fflU) 1 0.25 
29 BT-0600401-EB URETHANETUBEBLACK6X4 AU'Y7U:::;~Iri"I\-A(!ffiffl300) 2 0.25 
30 BT -0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 AU'Y7U:::;~Irm-A(!ffiffl300) 3 0.3 
31 BT-osob401-EB URETHANE TOBE BLACK 6X4 A0Y:10:::;?I7ffi-A(ffi$~j4 4 
32 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 AU y:;11):::;~Irm-A (ffffiU) 1 0.6 
33 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 AU'Y:1U:::;~Irm-A (ffffilJ) 2 0.6 
34 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 j~HJ.JOI"Fm-A 0.15 
35 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 4X2.5 *1;1JOirm-A 0.15 
36 Bf-os0040i-EB URETHANE TOBE BLACK 6X4 7-7JUffiMI7ffi-A I 3 
37 BT-0600401-EB URETHANETUBEBLACK6X4 7-:!JvlfflMirm-A, 3.15 
38 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 7-:;1JL,fffl00I7m-A2 0.3 
39 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 7-:;TJL,lfflMI7m-A3 3 
40 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 jffi$~11ilI7m-Al 3 
41 BT-os00401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK sX4 ffiMW!lI:/7ffi-A2 4 
42 BT-0600401-EB URETHANETUBEBLACK6X4 jffi$~1!ilI7m-A3 4 
43 BT-0600401-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK 6X4 BJiffl3~1!ilI7rn-A4 0.3 
44 SL-6061492-TN BOLT ~~1'.t~Afi37':;ffJL, 1-- 4 
45 401-70277 SAFETY DEVICE PLATE &~H::IIR-m.& 1 
46 SL-8051 Os2-T N SCREWNIS L=io UM~,\~1':iftJ[; F- Mb L - Io 2 
47 401-70278 SAFETY _DEVICE_COVER &~trl:t.JJ,- 1 
48 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ~~1'.t~AJ?:!7':;ffJL, 1-- 2 
49 400-96034 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY ~j».:J-t-:3 PM! 1 
50 HA-0069500-00 SWITCH A.-('Y:r 1 
51 SM-4041401-SC SCREW M4X0.1 L-14 fa:"'-1NJC M4xu. J L - 14 2 
52 401-76108 CONTACTOR IN CABLE P3 ASM ffl~ti~A1J*~ P 3M! 1 
53 401-76109 CONTACTOR OUT CABLE P3 ASM 11~ti'111~W1J*~ P 3!~ 1 
54 401-85871 CONTACTOR COIL CABLE ASAM 11~m'111~tit1=::i-1' 11.,*m.t~ 1 
55 HX-0045400-00 TIE MOUNT 51.-(-??)I 1-- 2 
56 SM-4040801-SC SCREW M4Xo.1 L-8 fa:"'-1NJC M4 x 0. J L -6 2 
57 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP .!iRSlH:::; t.: 2 

- 14 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. ~ORKPIECE CLAM ,c¥l?5::;700fi p JIG COMPONENTS 

1 0-----u 

27~ 

9~ ~ 3 

1 1 ___j, 7 ---w~ -r-s 
13----,i! ~-7~ 

21~ ~4 

I J,._1 2 
I I t----1 s 

1 s-----9 ----l 
23~ ~22 

~! I 

26--f / . ' • • 

14j -~ /, 1/ .. 

~6 ~ 
2 5 

2 

- 15 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D ES C R I PT I O N ~ ~ Qty 
---------------------------------------------------------------

1 401-70290 CASSETTE_BASE J")v~'7l.l-b 1 
2 SL-6061492-TN BOLT m~1-J'rr1'PJ?xitt')v i' 16 
3 401-81513 AIR_CYLINDER IJ"~IJ ::,,$'- 2 
4 401-81514 AIR_CYLINDER_PIN IJ"~IJ ::,,$'-~::,, 2 
5 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E ~JJ:0'Jlia6 2 
6 NM-6060001-Sb NOT M6 ;tt,ii'fj-':I F- M 6 I ffl! 2 
7 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW itt-.AIJL,it{ 4 
8 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE TUBE BLACK4X2.5 jftlj')l.;$7::,,;:f.:i.-:1~ 4 X 2. 5 3 
9 401-81515 CYLINDER_KNUCKLE_PIN ~lj::,,$1':t-':/?)v~::,, 2 

10 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E ~JJ:0'Jfi 7 2 
11 WP-0651001-SC WASHER .qt,i~ 2 
12 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E ~JJ:0'Jlia 5 2 
13 SD-0870401-SP HINGE SCREW D=8. 73 H=4 ts¾:~ Li O = 8. 7 3 H = 4 2 
14 NS-6150430-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 15/64-28 1'firJ--v i' l 5/6 4 -2 8 4 
15 SL-6041092-TN SCREW m~1-J'rr1'PJ?xitt')vi' 10 
16 40i-7002a NOT 5\5Xft:f ':I F- 24 
17 401-76065 MECHANICAL LOCK SENS ASM xt.i=t.iJvD ':l?-f2::;ij"-ffl 2 
18 401-76066 MECHANICALLOCKCABLEASM xt.i=t.iJvD':/?~ 1 
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ~JC::; t.: 10 
20 401-77080 CASSETTE_HOLDER_BASE_PLATE t.112':I Hl!l;{.±B~ 1 
21 401-TT081 cROck ¥;, ':I? 2 
22 401-77082 CHUCK_BASE_STOPPER_A :f;, ':/?~JJ:0') A 2 
23 401-77083 CHUCK_BASE_STOPPER_B :f;, ':l?ffiJJ:0') 8 2 
24 401-77084 SUPPORT_PLATE_R xffiffio 2 
25 401-77085 SUPPORT PLATE L xffiffi:1.i: 2 
26 SL-6040892-TN BOLT - - m?if-J~j'tj'ij5'tjft)[., F- l 6 
27 401-77086 KNUCKLE_JOINT :t- ':I? )vY 3 -1'::,, i' 2 
28 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5if.-i'mMi# 1 

- 16 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 s--J 
27~ 

8~ 

2 2,1 
4 s--f '1 

~ 55 50 . 

f'-~-~.,,,. l. 
5 4 5;'2 ~ 1 9--e ~2 4 

0 
53 i ~

1 
5 4 -1 · . 5 5 

2 5
-A A--2 5 r 51 

56 

- 17 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION c::i :8 Qty CCl ---------------------------------------------------------------
1 401-70394 Y SLEEVE RAIL FRAME L Y tf!ll.l-Jl/71.1-b. L 1 
2 401-70395 Y SLEEVE RAIL FRAME R v tmv-Jv:n.1-b. A 1 
3 401-70396 Y-AXIS SLIDER PLATE Y fillA 5-1':$"-71.1-1-- 2 
4 401-70397 Y-AXIS SLIDER BLOCK Y fillA5-1':$"-7D~? 2 
5 401-70398 NUT BRACKET 'T~l--757~1-- 3 
6 401-70399 L8RACREI l 7??"~ f- 2 
7 401-70400 BALL SCREW SPACER A ;K-JL,tlliA""::,,~- A 2 
8 401-70401 BALL SCREW SPACER B ;t{-JL,tll.iA""::,,~- B 2 
9 401-70402 BALL SCREW SPACER C ;t{-JL,tlliA""::,,~- C 2 

10 401-70403 FRAME SPACER 71.1-b.A""::,,~- 4 
11 401-70404 SENSOR 8RACRE I ,i::,.1'!17??"~ f- I 
12 401-70405 SENSOR BLOCK 1!:,.1~70~? 1 
13 401-70406 SENSOR DOG 1!:,.1~~:7 1 
14 401-70407 STOPPER At--~H- 2 
15 401-70408 TIMING PULLEY A ALTERATION 9--(2,::,,:77-IJ- A ~bDI 2 
16 401-70409 BALL SCREW R AL I EAATION ffi-JL,tiC A ~1JOI I 
17 401-70410 BALL SCREW L ALTERATION ;t{-JL,tll.i L ~bDI 1 
18 401-70012 B HOLDER B i'1'Jv:$"- 2 
19 401-70013 COLOR tJ5- 8 
20 401-70014 STOPPER BOLT A 1--~H-iffJL, 1-- 2 
21 401-70015 SToPPER SOLT A f-~Jt-ffiJ[, f- 2 
22 401-70016 ROLL PIN 0-JL,~::,, 6 
23 401-70017 POSITIONING PIN {IT~~~/ 8 
24 401-70018 POSITIONING PIN {IT~~~/ 4 
25 401-70019 POSITIONING PIN {IT~~~/ 12 
26 401-70020 SUPPORT '!tm-F- 2 
27 401-70021 SUPPORT ~m-t-- 2 
28 401-70022 GREASE NIPPLE :7UA=~7Jv 2 
29 401-70023 LINEAR GUIDE IJ=7'1H ~ 2 
30 401-76058 ORG SENSOR ASM m{~i!::,,i,7*.§ 1 
31 401-70025 PARALLEL KEY Sflt#·- 2 
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT Y ~A5-1':$"-7v-Ht~tll.i 16 
33 SM-6061402-TN BOLT Y '1!!A5-1':$"-7D~?lt~tll.i 8 
34 SM-8030312-TP SCREWM3L=3 ~m- t--1.td.>tl Li 4 
35 SM-6040602-TN BOLT 9-1'2.)':77-IJ-A~Wiltd.>tll.i 2 
36 SM-6040802-TN SCREW 9~~::,,77-0-A~MliE&SfciC 2 
37 SL-6052042-TN SCREW -;-~ 1--757~ 1--t!!I.Lt~tll.i 8 
38 SL-6061642-TN BOLT -;-~ 1--757~ 1--1.td.>tll.i 8 
39 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1 X15.2X2.5 -;-~ 1--757~ 1--1.td.>tll.i~'.lit 8 
40 SL-6061642-TN BOLT L 757~ 1--.Ltd.>tll.i 6 
41 WP-0&12516-SO WASHER 6. 1X15.2X2.5 l 7??"~ f-iE&St.iCliit 6 
42 SM-6062002-TN SCREW MS L=20 IJ=7't.H ~1.td.>tll.i 16 
43 SL-6041292-TN SCREW i!)'~ 1.t~t} Li 2 
44 SL-6041292-TN SCREW i!)'~ ~:7.11:~tll.i 3 
45 SM-6063502-TN SCREW MS L=35 Al--~H-.Lt~tll.i 2 
46 SL-6084092-TN BOLT Y ffliC-JL,7C-L.1E&St.iC 12 
47 SL-6054092-TN SCREW M5 L=40 B i'1'Jv:$"-1.td.>tll.i 4 
48 SM-6067552-TP SCREW MS L=75 A""::,,~-.11:~tll.i 12 
49 401-70472 ROLLER BRACKET A D-5-757~1--A 2 
50 401-70473 ROLLER BRACKET B D-5-757~1--B 2 
51 401-70474 coVER BRACKET JJH-7??"~ f- 4 
52 401-70064 SHAFT l1II 8 
53 401-70146 PULLEY 7-IJ- 8 
54 401-70065 WASHER 9~$1-t, 16 
55 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 7-Ultd.>tll.i 16 
56 SL-8052042-TN SCREW d-?-7?7 ~ f- A iE&SfciC 8 
57 WP-0522016-SH WASHER 0-5-757~1--Altd.>tll.i~'.lit 8 
58 SM-4040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 tJJ ~ -"'Jv 1--~bDI.Ltd.>tl Li 8 
59 SL-6041292-TN SCREW ~'.lit1'!~1Ui~~;ffJL, 1-- 2 
60 SM-0030801-SC SCREWM3X8 l--5Atlli M3 L=S 1 

- 18 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS Is FRAME 10. X-AX lffi.ro: 
X '6171..1-b.,~~ 

3 4----v 35 3 5 r 
' 1 
I 

I 
I 

r-5 2 

24 

~ 
25 

~ 
2 6 2 7 

~ ~ 

- 19 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8& :g Qty ---------------------------------------------------------------1 401-70411 X-AXIS BASE PLATE X .a.--::-::Z :1L1- t-- 1 
2 401-70412 X-AXIS PLATE A X ta:1L1-t-, A 1 
3 401-70413 X-AXIS PLATE B X .a:tl.1-t-- B 1 
4 401-70414 X-AXIS PLATE C X tm:1l.l-t-- C 1 
5 401-70415 X-AXIS PLATE D Xflll:1l.l-t--D 2 
ti 401-70416 X-AXIS PLAIE E X fsi::1O-F E 2 
7 401-70417 X-AXIS PLATE F X tm:1l.l-t-- F 2 
8 401-70418 CABLE BRACKET A 'T-::1Jv::15':T,y t-, A 2 
9 401-70419 CABLE BRACKET B ':T-::1Jv::15':T,y t-, B 1 

10 401-70420 ROLLER BLOCK D-5-::1O,y? 2 
11 401-70421 SENSOR BRACKET 1i::,,'!:f':7-::i5' 'Y F 1 
12 401-70422 RECEIVED CABLE ':T-::1Mtl:t 1 
13 401-70423 CABLE BRACKET C ':T-::1Jv::15':T,y t-, C 1 
14 401-70424 RIB IJ::1 4 
15 401-70425 CABLE BRACKET D ':T-::1Jv::15':T ,y t-, D 1 
16 401-70426 X-AXlsOOG xiaif!? 1 
17 401-70427 X-AXIS TOP COVER X tm..timi':J/~- 1 
18 401-70428 X-AXIS COVER Xl!lli':J/\- 2 
19 SM-6061402-TN BOLT IJ-:J.1.t~t.Jlj 8 
20 401-70430 ALUMINUM FRAME ADDITIONAL MACHINING L r JI,,~ 7 l.1-.u~tiI L 1 
21 401-70431 ALUMINUM FRAME AOOITloNAC MAcAINING R i' JG~ 7 D-k~il0I A 1 
22 401-86132 LMGUIDECAP L M ti-1' t-:*11 ,y:;1 48 
23 401-70433 CORD CLAMP :::J-t-:?5::,,::1 2 
24 401-70026 PLATE NUT t,i'j-,y t-, 8 
25 401-70027 PLATE NUT t,i'j-,y t-, 16 
26 401-70028 NOT %:X:fi:f,yF 12 
27 401-70029 NUT 9cJ-.n1"'Y t-- 44 
28 401-70030 POSITIONING PIN iulrJ}.1-!~~::,, 18 
29 401-70031 POSITIONING PIN fillr;J}.1-!~~::,, 6 
30 401-70032 SHAFT ta 1 
31 401-70033 ROLLER D -:;, 1 
32 401-70034 COLOR 1.J5- 2 
33 SM-6040802-TN SCREW :::i-i-::,5::,,::1.1.t~t.Jlj 2 
34 SM-5050855-SN SCREWM5L=8 X 1!11..tim.t.JH-.Lt~t.Jt,; 8 
35 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L:a:6 Xl!ll.t.JH-.Lt~t.Jt,; 16 
36 SM-6061402-TN BOLT ::z-::i-15'-5'O,y?itd.>:cC 16 
37 401-70039 STOPPER BOLT ::Z t-,,yl\-if{Jv t-, 2 
38 401-70040 CABLE CARRIERS ':T--:J1v*11'Jr 1 
39 401-70041 CABLE CARRIERS ':T--:J1v*11 I.Jr 1 
40 401-70042 LINEAR GUIDE 1J=rt.J-1't-: 2 
41 401-76058 ORG sENsOR ASM Ml.i/if€::,,!fji§ 1 
42 SM-6061402-TN BOLT Xl!ll:1l.l-t--B.Lt~t.Jt,; 6 
43 401-70045 FRAME CAP 7l.l-b*1''Y::1 2 
44 SM-6061202-TN BOLT ::107 7'-1' Jv~:IJDI.Lt~Qt,; 6 
45 SM-6061202-TN BOLT Xl!ll:1l.l-t--D.Lt~t.Jt,; 16 
46 SM-6061202-TN BOLT x ii'JD-F E it&>:cv 16 
47 SM-6061202-TN BOLT X tm:1l.l- t-, F .Lt~t.l v 24 
48 SM-9041050-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 X 1!11 t-:7.Ltd;t.Jv 4 
49 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 X 1!11 t-:7.Ltd;t.lt.;E!~ 4 
50 SL-6041642-TN SCREW IJ=rti-1' t-:.Ltd;t.it,; 26 
51 SM-6061202-TN BOLT xfsi'JD F C it&5f.m J 
52 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IJ=rti-1' t-:::z5-1'~-.Lt~t.Jv 16 
53 SM-8030312-TP SCREWM3L=3 O-5-fe.Lt~t.l t,; 2 
54 SM-6061402-TN BOLT X tmr-::-::z:tl.1-t--.Lt~t.lt,; 8 
55 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 1.J5-.Ltd;t.Jlj 4 
56 WP-0461516-SH WASAER ,i;;ijifi6f.i CJ1h£ 1 
57 SL-6041892-TN SCREW M4 L=18 ':T--:JJv::15':T,y t--.1.t~:ci.; 2 
58 SL-6051692-TN BOLT ':T--:JJv::15':T,y t-, C .Lt~t.lv 2 
59 SM-1040852-TP DISH SCREW ':T--:JJv::15':T,y t-, A .Lt~t.lt,; 4 
80 SL-6061692-TN BOLT ':T--:JJv::15':T,y t-, D .Lt~t.lt,; 2 
61 sM-0030801-sc scREWM3X8 -€:::;!fJ::1-::i5- ,y Fitd.>:cC 
62 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 1?:;:lij .Lt~t.l lj 
63 401-85058 FEED UNIT FG CABLE ASM A ifsOl!ffil F G !ll A f.§ 
64 401-85059 FEED UNIT FG CABLE ASM B ifsOl!ffil F G 5Jl B f.§ 
65 401-85060 FEED UNIT FG CABLE ASM C ifsOWffil F G lll C ffl 
66 401-85061 FEED UNIT FG CABLE AsM 0 ~bdffil FG&ibffl 

- 20 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. Y-AXIS MOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS 
y ~ =c--51 !fflfflh~~ 

- 21 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION c:, 
~ Qty cc ---------------------------------------------------------------1 401-04419 Y-AXIS DRIVE MOTOR y tl!!OJ.J,:--.9- 1 

2 401-70434 MOTOR BASE ,:--.$7-1"\-A 1 
3 401-70435 MOTOR BRACKET ,:--.9-7'57~ 1-- 1 
4 401-70436 RIB 1)7 1 
5 401-70437 TENSION BRACKET 7::,t:; 3 :;.t7'57 ~ I-- 4 
6 401-70438 PLATE 7D-F 2 
7 401-70439 ROLLER BRACKET D-'5-7'57~ 1-- 2 
8 401-70440 TIMING PULLEY B ADDITIONAL MACHINING -.9.{::.:;.t-77-IJ- B ~1JOI 2 
9 401-70441 TIMING PULLEY C ADDITIONAL MACHINING -.9.{::.:;.t-77-IJ- C ~1JOI 2 

10 401-70442 AXIS ADDITIONAL WORK tl!!iB1JOI 1 
11 401-70046 BEARING ,,.._plJ::;? 4 
12 401-70047 BEARING HOLDER "':ru ::;:1mJ1;$'- 2 
13 401-70048 ROLLER D-'5- 4 
14 401-70049 COUPLING 1J~71J:;.t-7 1 
15 401-70050 SHAFT till 2 
16 401-70051 SHAFT ii 4 
17 401-70052 WASHER 'J~Vt,- 4 
18 401-70053 WASHER 'J~:lt,- 8 
19 401-70030 POSITIONING PIN fi102~d.> ~::; 6 
20 401-70019 POSITIONING PIN 1.i21Cl~d.>~::; 2 
21 401-70054 TIMING BELT 5*-1'==.::;::ViJL,F 2 
22 401-70055 BOLT :i:;ral.i;f{JI,; 1-- 2 
23 401-70056 PARALLEL KEY Ijlfi~- 1 
24 NM-6050002-SE NUTM5 :i:;ral.i;f{JI,; 1--lt.d.>:r ~ 1-- 4 
25 SM-6061402-TN BOLT ,:-$7-7'57~ 1--J.t~;ral:i 6 
26 SL-6051692-TN BOLT 7 D- FiE&>-ra C 8 
27 SM-8060812-TP SCREWM6L=8 -$7.{::._:;.t:17-IJ- B iS:IJOIJ.td.>;ral.i 4 
28 SL-6082592-TN BOLT 1:-$7-1"\-Alt.d.>;ra Li 4 
29 SL-6062592-TN SCREW "':r u ::;:1mJ1;'.>"-1t~;ra L:i 4 
30 SL-6041292-TN SCREW D-'5-7'57~ 1--J.t~;gl:i 8 
31 SM-8030612-TP SET SCREW filijf5'5;ra(j 4 
32 SL-6041092-TN SCREW fllllt.51.);ra L:i 8 
33 SL-6041292-TN SCREW 7::,t:; 3 ::;7-57 ~ 1--J.J:d.);ral:i 8 
34 WP-0451016-SH WASHER 4.5X13X1 7::,t:;3::,t7'57~1--lt.d.);ral5g~ 8 
35 SL-6052042-TN SCREW y t!llH.IJ,:-$7-lt.d_>;ral_i 4 

- 22 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS SCREW DRIVE XIS BALL 
12. X-A . "Y"\Li~IJJ~ffi 

X !Jmi1t-Jv1ot 

- 23 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION c::, .:g Qty cc ---------------------------------------------------------------
1 401-04419 X-AXIS DRIVE MOTOR X ~UIJ'E--57-
2 401-70443 PLATE 71.,,-~ 
3 401-70444 FLANGE "75;/:J 
4 401-70445 TIMING PULLEY DAL TERATION -57-1'~;/~7-IJ- D ~1JDI 
5 401-70446 TIMING PULLEY E ALTERATION -57-1'~;/~7-IJ- E ~1JDI 
6 401-70447 X-AXIS BALL scREWAooltioNAl. WORK x iim-)C;raC~JJOI I 
7 401-70448 TIMING PULLEY F ADDITIONAL MACHINING -57-1'~;/~7-IJ- F ~1JDI 1 
8 401-70398 NUT BRACKET T-Y~:157-Y~ 1 
9 401-70057 STRUT 3ttt 1 

10 401-70058 PILLOW ~D- 2 
11 401-70059 BEARING "-I'IJ;/? 2 
12 401-70060 STRUT 3ttt 4 
13 401-70020 SUPPORT ":tit{-~ 1 
14 401-70021 SUPPORT ":tit{-~ 1 
15 401-70061 TIMING BELT -:9-{~;/~~)i,,~ 1 
16 401-70062 PARALLEL KEY ¥rr¥- 1 
17 RC-07 40816-K0 C-RING 8 (7.4) C 11:;1.t~ffi 8 (7. 4) 1 
18 401-70022 GREASE NIPPLE ~IJ:::z=,y7Ji,, 1 
19 NM-6060001-SE NUTM6 3ttt.Lt~-J- 'Y ~ 4 
20 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 3tttl.t~lct~JmlE 4 
21 WP-0641601-SE WASHER MS ~fflt&5lm-4i¥ 4 
22 SM-6061212-TP SCREWM6X12 -57-1'~;/~7-IJ- E ~1JDI1.t~~t; 2 
23 SM-6041002-TN BOLT "75;/:Jl.t~~t; 4 
24 SL-6052042-TN SCREW X '610J~--:9-1.t~~ t; 4 
25 SM-6030312-TP SCREWM3L::3 ij;t{- ~1.t~~t; 1 
26 SM-6064002-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT -if,R- Flt&>~C 6 
27 SM-6061402-TN BOLT T -Y ~ :157 -Y ~ l.t.~ta t; 4 
28 SL-6052042-TN SCREW T -Y ~ "757 -Y ~ l.t.~ta t; 4 
29 NM-6080001-SE NUTM8 3ttt.Lt~-J- 'Y ~ 1 
30 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER MB 3tttl.t~lt~BilE 1 
31 WP-0641601-SE WASHER ~ffitli/5~iii 2 
32 SM-6040802-TN SCREW -57-1'~;/~7-IJ- D ~1JDI1.t~tat; 1 
33 SM-6040602-TN BOLT -57-1'~;/~7-IJ- D i§l1JDI1.t~~t; 1 
34 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ~D-1.t~~t; 4 
35 401-70035 STRUT ~tt 4 
36 401-70429 MOTOR COVER 'E--;91)/t- 1 
37 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 'E--:9 tJJ ~ -1.t.~~ l,j 4 

- 24 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SEWING MACHINE HEAD FRAME COMPONENTS 
~ ~ ::.;BJiffl3 7 L;-b.111* 

1 1 1 2 

4 ~) 

~10 -~ 

~/ 

/ / y 
/ / 9 

/ 

- 25 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 401-70449 SEWING MACHINE HEAD FRAME ~ y ::;mui:::i v-b. 1 
2 401-70450 FRAME BRACKET :::iLJ-b.-:J57'Y 1-- 4 
3 401-70063 BOLT 1'~itoL, 1-- 2 
4 401-70500 REAR COVER ADDITIONAL WORK r,~~t.11 c-~roI 1 
5 SM-6123502-TT SCREWM12 L=35 "~~irt'Jvt-- M12 L =35 24 
6 WP-1302501-SE WAsAERM12 7D-.h7::,3/v FiE&5tiC:fi 24 
7 WS-1220002-KN SPRING WASHER -:Jv-b.-:J517'Y 1--.lb\t:bvlct::b~~ 24 
8 NM-6100001-SE NUT 1'~mJv t--.Lt6b;-v 1-- 2 
9 HX-0018800-0B BUSH -:Jyy :i 1 

10 SL-6051092-TN SCREW MS L=10 m~1-.t~1'~~if{JL, 1-- M5 L = 1 0 4 
11 401-70297 OIL_RECEIVE fijj 1 
12 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ~11.Lt6b:bt.; 2 

- 26 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. MAIN TABLE COMPONENTS 
X-1 ":f:i-:1Jv~1*' 

- 27 -

I 

( 

31 I 3 2 
J 

46 47 48 

A ~ ' 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION aa ~ Qty ---------------------------------------------------------------1 401-70451 THE TOP PLATE SIDE L ~,*i{llijmij L 
2 401-70452 THE TOP PLATE SIDE R ~-*itll.llmiiR 
3 401-70453 THE CENTER OF THE TOP SURFACE BEFORE ~,*iq::i~ijij 
4 401-70454 THE CENTER OF THE TOP SURFACE BEHIND ~~q::i~3 
5 401-70455 TABLE SUPPORT SIDER 7-:1Jvsi:xfil1Ji§i A 
6 401-70456 I ABLE S0PPOR I SIDE L ::r-'7)li3!tx00lim L I 
7 401-70457 TABLE SUPPORT CENTER L 7-:1Jvsi:xq::i~ L l 
8 401-70458 TABLE SUPPORT CENTER R 7-:1Jvsi:;lq::i~ A l 
9 401-70459 TABLE SUPPORT BEFORE L 7-:1Jvsi:xffil L 2 

10 401-70460 TABLE SUPPORT BEFORE R 7-:1Jvsi:xifi A 2 ,, 401-70461 FRONT SIDE COVER SUPPORT L ti-'.:>.timiJ-1' f!7JH-:5!tx L 
12 401-70462 FRONT SIDE COVER SUPPORT R ~3..tmii'!t-1' t-::tJH-si:x A 
13 401-70463 CENTER OF THE FRONT COVER SUPPORT ~3..tm~:tJ, ,-~x 
14 401-70464 FRONT SIDE COVER L ~3..tim'!t-1' t-::tJ/\- L 
15 401-70465 FRONT SIDE COVER R ~3..tmii'!t-1' t-::tJH- A 
16 401-70466 CENTER OF TAE FRONT COVER L ti5.tdii4i~7JJ(- L I 
17 401-70467 CENTER OF THE FRONT COVER R li3..tmiit!J~:tJ/\- A 1 
18 401-70468 BEHIND TOP SURFACE L COVER L li3..tmii L :tJJ\- L l 
19 401-70469 BEHIND TOP SURFACE L COVER R li3.tmi L :tJH- A l 
20 401-70470 BELT GUIDE A "Jvl--1U t-: A 8 
21 401-70471 BELT GUIDE B rs:Jli F:f.H f! 9 4 
22 401-70475 ALUMINUM FRAME SUPPORT 7)1.,~71..1-bsi:;l 2 
23 401-70476 PANEL BRACKET /'(;;;t.JL,:157-:; 1-- l 
24 401-70490 THE TOP PLATE SIDE SHEET R ~~tll'lmi~-1-- A l 
25 401-70491 THE TOP PLATE SIDE SHEET L ~ffiffl.l]miV-1-- L 1 
26 401-70492 fop SURFACE BEFORE SHEET ;k,i&cp~l}UV-t- 1 
27 401-70493 TOP SURFACE BEHIND SHEET ~ffiq::i~3V-I-- 1 
28 401-70494 OPENING AND CLOSING PLATE SHEET rm~,:11..1-1--v-1-- l 
29 401-70495 CIRCULAR TABLE SHEET P37-:1JvV-I-- 1 
30 401-70496 ADD PROFILE ENGINEERING :107 'l'-1' JL,i£!1JDI 2 
31 401-70497 SRIM FOR TAE TOP PLATE To.3 .*tifflvb t 0. 3 30 
32 401-70498 SHIM FOR THE TOP PLATE T0.5 ~ffiFfJV.l..\ t 0. 5 30 
33 401-70499 COVER BELT ADDITIONAL WORK 1JJ\-~Jv Hf:l1JDI 2 
34 401-70066 BRACKET :157-:; 1-- 4 
35 401-70067 BRACKET :157-:; 1-- 14 
36 401-70068 ALUMINUM FRAME ;'Jli:::.71)-b I 
37 401-70069 ALUMINUM FRAME J=')L,~71..1-b 2 
38 401-70070 ALUMINUM FRAME 7)1.,~71..1-b 2 
39 401-70071 ALUMINUM FRAME J=')l.,~71..1-.u 2 
40 401-70072 ALUMINUM FRAME 7)1.,~71..1-b 4 
41 401-70073 ALUMINUM FRAME PJv:::."7D-b 2 
42 401-70074 ALUMINUM FRAME J=')l.,~71..1-b 1 
43 401-70075 BOLT ;t{Jl, 1-- 24 
44 401-70076 STRUT si:tt 6 
45 401-70019 POSITIONING PIN nlffl~~~::; 8 
46 401-70028 NOT 1cXfi:f-:; F 72 
47 401-70029 NUT 9t.Ant--:;" 78 
48 401-70077 FRAME CM' 71..1-.u=F 1' 'Y :1 6 
49 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L..S ~~Jt~Qlj 70 
50 401-70382 POWER BOX FITTING PLATE ~U'llm-:;?;zltllfJffi l 
Si SU061492-TN BOLT ., ?7-:; F1£&5tm 30 
52 SL-6082592-TN BOLT 7-:1Jvsi:xffil.1t~Ql,j 8 
53 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 :157-:; 1--Jt~Qlj 16 
54 SL-6082092-TN BOLT 7-:1Jvsi:x.1t~Ql,j 12 
55 SL-6061492-TN BOLT 7-:1Jvsi:x.1t~Ql,j 20 
56 401-70378 SWITCH SASE )>i'Y:F±§ 2 
57 401-70381 SWITCH BASE B ;z.-( 'Y ;F±ts B 1 
58 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 "Jv 1--1U t-:l~QJJ!Jt 24 
59 SL-6061492-TN BOLT ii3..tiffic:p~:tJ, ,-si:x.1.t~Q v 4 
60 SL-6061492-TN BOLT ~3..tim'!t-1' j-::tJJ,-si:;lJt~Ql,j 4 
61 SL-6051202-TN aoLT ;>JC~ 7 D-MtxiHt5f.S C 4 
62 SL-6061492-TN BOLT :107 r-1' JL,~1JDI.LJ:~Qt,; 4 
63 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L::8 ~ffi.Ll:~Ql,j 12 
64 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 rs:Jv 1--t.J-1' t-: B Jt~Qlj 12 
65 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ti3..tim1JJ\-lt~Ql,j 8 

- 28 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 5 5 6 

~~54 ss r \ 
53 54 

52 

- 29 -

66~67 
64 ~~ 

65~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO D ES CR I PT ION g -:3 Qty 

---------------------------------------------------------------
1 401-70477 OPENING AND CLOSING PLATE lfflM71.1- I-- 1 
2 401-70478 PLATE A 71.1- I-- A 1 
3 401-70479 PLATE B 71.1- 1-- 8 1 
4 401-70480 PLATE C 71.1- 1-- C 1 
5 401-70481 SWITCHING ARM lfflM»li! 2 
6 401-70482 CYLINDER ARM vlJ ::;5'-J!jij I 
7 401-70483 STOPPER A 1--~H- 2 
8 401-70484 CYLINDER BASE VU ::;$'-""-A 1 
9 401-70485 COVER BASE tJJ (-""-A 1 

10 401-70486 HINGE NUT Q:r ~ 1-- 1 
11 401-70487 STOPPER ,: F~H- I 
12 401-70488 ANGLE :r::;:7JL, 2 
13 401-70489 OPENING AND CLOSING COVER lfflmltJ/C- 1 
14 401-70078 HINGE U 2 
15 401-70079 COLOR tJ5- 4 
16 401-70080 COLOR jj-:,- 2 
17 401-70081 COLOR tJ5- 1 
18 401-70082 BEARING HOLDER ""YU ::;:7mJL,$'- 2 
19 401-70083 SHAFT ~ 1 
20 401-70084 SHAFT ~ 1 
21 401-70085 SHAFT HOLDER ::,,17 7 Fffi)l,,5'- 2 
22 401-70086 HINGE U 2 
23 401-70087 HANDLE IUl-:>.:J: 1 
24 401-70088 MAGNET x:7+ ~ 1-- 2 
25 401-70089 BRACKET 757 ~ I-- 1 
26 401-70090 CYLlNDER viJ::;$"- I 
27 PA-9000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER ? l.l~A~ 1 
28 PA-9000710-00 CYLINDER JOINT 21.lJ:t- ~? JL,~ 3 -1'::; I-- 1 
29 401-80181 ROTATING SENSORASSY m~Z'i.?:~""FtJ/C-!fflW"tz::;"!:t" 1 
30 401-70028 NUT ;tc}.J1:t- ~ I-- 2 
31 401-70094 SPONGE .Aift::;9 1 
32 SL-6041292-TN SCREW V117 t--mJL,$'-.11:~tat; 4 
33 SM-6051602-TN BOLT ""J7U::;:7mJL,$'-.11:61J;falj 4 
34 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 IUl-:i-¥ .11:~ta lj 2 
35 NM-6060001-SE NUTM6 IUl-:i-¥.11:~tat;:t-~t-- 2 
36 WP-0641601-SE WASHER M6 ®-:i¥iEGG.ii?i 2 
37 WS-0610002-KR SPRING WASHER M6 IUl-:i.:J:.lt~G ljf£G!miir 2 
38 SM-1040852-TP DISH SCREW .A 1--~H-.lt~Gl.i 4 
39 SM-6061002-TP SCREWM6L=10 75?"~1--.11:~Gl.i 2 
40 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 VIJ::;$'-""-A.lt~tat; 2 
41 SM-ib4os52-T P OISR Sc REW 'JD- F A iE16GC 4 
42 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 71.1-1-- 8 .11:~tal.i 6 
43 SL-6040692-TN BOLT 71.1-1-- C .11:~tal.i 6 
44 SM-6052002-TP SCREW MS L=20 1J5-.11:~Gl.i 2 
45 SL-6052092-TN SCREW VU ::;$'-l!ffl.lt~G lj 1 
46 SM-6031202-TN ScREWM3X12 x?#~ Fi£&+5gG 4 
47 WP-0320501-SE WASHER 3 x:7+ ~ 1--.lt~G u!miir 8 
48 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 x:7+ ~ l--.lt6t>G ljf£taJmiir 4 
49 NM-6030001-SE HEX NUT x:7+~ l--.lt6t>Gl.i:t-~ 1-- 4 
50 SM-1040650-TP SCREW tJ/C-""-A.lJ:~;fal.i 10 
51 SL-6041092-TN ScREW jjJt-r,;;-,:1£&+.>trn 2 
52 PV-1502140-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 'r--:JJl,,ffflf!r~ffl~# 1 
53 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 'r-7Jl,,ffflf!r~U#.lt6t>tat; 2 
54 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 "r-7Jl,,ffflfYlffl~#.:z.=:;;t-::; 2 
55 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 "r-7 Jl,,lfflfYlffl~#IJL,m 1 
56 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PTiJBj :r-7JlilfflF:ill!ltl!!J:fij-1' D:fi.t 2 
57 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A~- t,::J::; 1--D-JL, 2 
58 SL-6041092-TN SCREW y::;:7JL,.lt~;talj 4 
59 WS-0510002-KR SPRING WASHER MS ""YU ::;:7mJL,$'-.lt6t>tal.iJm~ 4 
60 SM-6051602-TN BOLT !ffl&:lffffl.lt~fdlj 2 
61 SM-1041201-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 01£&+_5g C 6 
62 SM-4040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7L=8 A 1--~ H-.lt~ta Li 4 
63 SM-1040852-TP DISH SCREW 71.1-1-- C .lt~tat; 4 
64 PF-0205010-CO AIR REGULATOR &# 1 
65 400-58031 AIR REGULATOR BASE &#75'7 ~ 1-- 1 
66 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 [ !¥fti¥ 1 
67 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION A 1--1.1-Hff.:J: 1 
68 401-76067 AUTO SWITCH B ASM :t-1--A-1' ~7 8 f.§ 2 

- 30 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. HEAD TIME MOTION COMPONENTS 
A.. 'Y ~ [9]fflJJfM]ffi 

8 3 84 

~~~ 847' ~ 
81 80 82 

- 31 -

33 95 

~ 

2 2 

29 30 
~30 

~ 

f&-34 fAJ 

44~/-
1.... G 

/1 ~ 5 
f I 

::it35 

93 

~ 
86 

~ 

/ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~E!-~O ___ ~OlE_ !~R~ N~ ______ ': E_S ~':I~ T~ <: N__ ___________ ~ _ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Qty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ii 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
58 
57 
56 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
BB 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
n 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
64 
85 
88 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 

401-70300 
401-76067 
401-70302 
401-70303 
401-70304 
401-70305 
401-70306 
401-70307 
401-70308 
401-70309 
ao1-703ib 
401-70311 
401-70312 
401-70313 
401-70314 
401-70315 
401-70316 
401-70317 
401-70299 
401-76080 
aOi-70325 
401-70326 
401-70327 
401-70328 
401-70329 
401-70332 
401-70095 
401-70096 
401-70097 
401-70098 
ao1-/00YY 
401-70100 
SL-4030891-SC 
401-70103 
401-70104 
401-70105 
401-70108 
401-70108 
401-70109 
401-70110 
401-89847 
HD-0005700-0A 
HX-0045400-00 
401-70113 
401-70114 
401-76090 
SL-8052042-TN 
SM-6101802-TP 
SM-6102502-TN 
SL-8051492-TN 
SM-8062002-tN 
SM-6062002-TN 
SM-6062002-TN 
SM-6052002-TN 
SM-6053002-TN 
SM-Sos2002-T P 
SM-6052502-TN 
SM-6062002-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
SL-6031092-TN 
SM-8653562-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
SL-6052592-TN 
SL-6082592-TN 
SL-6052592-TN 
SL-8041092-1 N 
SM-4040801-SC 
SM-6061202-TN 
SM-6062002-TN 
SM-6062002-TN 
SM-sb4oaiz-TP 
SM-6061802-TN 
SL-6052092-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
SM-6102502-TN 
SM-6i23Sb2-I I 
WP-1302501-SE 
WS-1220002-KN 
SL-6052092-TN 
PV-1502140-00 
SL-8040862-TR 
PJ-3010852-01 
PJ-3040652-01 
PX-0551040-00 
SM-8061212-TP 
EA-9500801-bb 
SM-0040601-SC 
HX-0008500-0A 
401-78037 
401-78038 
401-1803§ 
401-76040 
401-76072 
401-76074 
401-85885 

PIPE ADDITIONAL WORK 
AUTO SWITCH B ASM 
SENSOR PLATE 
ROTATION STOP 
UP AND DOWN ANGLE 
STOPPER 
LOWER FACE PLATE 
TOP PLATE 
REAR PLATE 
RIGHT SIDE PLATE 
LEF I SURFACE Pi.A I E 
RIB 
WIRING PIPE 
TOP COVER 
GUIDE PLATE 
GuibE Pi.ATE SUPPoRT 
PIVOT PLATE 
SIDE PLATER 
SIDEPLATEL 
TOP RT ORG CABLE ASM 
CoVERSIOP 
MOTOR BRACKET 
ROTATING GEAR RING 
DRIVEN GEAR ADDITIONAL WORK 
ROTATION DOG 
eAPA 
CROSS ROLLER RING 
LINEAR GUIDE 
HEAD UP AND DOWN CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
DRIVE GEAR 
ROTARY JOINT 
SCREWM3X8 
FLOATING JOINT 
SHOCK ABSORBER 
STRUT 
SPACER 
POSITIONING PIN 
CIRCULAR POSTS 
SPEED ??REDUCER 
ROTATING MOTOR 
PHOTO SENSOR 
TIE MOUNT 
STOPPER NUT 
JOINT 
SLIP RING 
SCREW 
SCREW M10 L=16 
BOLTM10 L=25 
BOLT 
ScREW M6 L=zo 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SCREW M6 L=20 
BOLT 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 
ScREW MB L=20 
SCREW 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SCREW 
SCREW 
ScREW MS L=35 
SCREW 
BOLT 
BOLT 
BOLT 
SCREW 
SCREW M4X0.7 L"6 
BOLT 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SET ScREW Ma t..a 
SCREW M6 L=16 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BOLT M10 L=25 
SCREW Mi2 L=35 
WASHERM12 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
sOLT 
HALF UNION 6XPT114 
ELBOW UNION 6XPT114 
SILENCER (PT118) 
SCREWM6X12 
CABLE SANO 
SCREW M4X0.7 L"6 
CABLE CLIP 
HEAD TOP PWR RL V CABLE ASM 
HEAD TOP SPI RL Y CABLE ASM 
READ TOP ENC RLY tASLE ASM 
PRESSURE MTR CABLE ASM 
TOP SENSOR CABLE A ASM 
TOP SOLV CABLE A ASM 
LED ASM(XYT) 

- 32 -

H-1':1'i.81llI 
;;t-t-:;i__..{o/:fBlil 
~:::,,!t:11..,-t­
!el!JJtltl 
..t"F7:::,,:7JL, 
,: f-~Jt­
Hii:11..t- t­
..tim7Lt- t­
tiim:11..t- t­
tsim7Lt-t­
ZEim7C,-f­
IJ:7 
~,..{7 
..tmm~­
tH i-::11..1-t-
jj-,' f.7C,- f-Jiit 
Bz[Q]7Lt-t-
00im7Lt-t- A 
!iJim7Lt-t- L 
ffllEliffi~Ei.~il 
7JH-1Eo.> 
-'E-:9-:757o/ t­
[Q)~-t?IJ:::,,:7 
~"t?i81l!I 
[Q]fiit-::7 
¥v~7A 
-7o;i,,o-5-IJ>7 
IJ=7ti..{ t,: 
A..o/t-:..t"'F-;.11):::,,:$' 
;i,,~:::i:::,, 
Mil#t> 
0-:91.J-~3,{::., t-
L EDil.ll:ltl~v 
70-7.,{:::,,'.7~3,{:::,, t­
-;.13 ~'77:7'.I-H-
~tt 
A"-°!:t­
ul!fl~ltl~:::,, 
~~~tt 
BS 
@ib-i:=5'-
7-;r t-~::;-t:t 
~m,,~ t-:li!i!Ji:"-:;i__ 
At-~/,1"o/ t-
tff:¥ 
AIJo/71J:,t'.7 
'-'=7ti..{ t-:.ttltl~v 
..t"f7:::,,:7Jl,.lt~~lj 
IJ:7Jt~~lj 
A t-~/,-.lt~~v 
.fim7V- F-iE&>ciC 
a:t:iim:11..t- t-.ltltl~Li 
"'Fim7Lt- t-.tt~~lj 
lii!e17Lt-t-.tt~~lj 
!el~"t?I.J:,t:7.lt~Li 
@ih=ft> u :,,7 itu.if.\ v 
-?DAD-5-IJ:::,,:7.tt~~Li 
~~-t?i81JlIJt~~ Li 
!elliit-::7.ttltl~v 
7-;r t-~:,,-t:t.ttltl~Li 
P3fB'§tID1:&5ci C 
AIJ o/71.J:,t:7:tJH-.ltt'J~Li 
@I/J'E-:9-.ltltl~Li 
~tt.ll:~~Li 
Bftll:ltl~Li 
jjj t lE&>itu.i:r.l C 
~"-A.1.t0~Li 
{QJiffi:11..t- t--.ll:ltl~l,; 
®im7Lt-t-.ll:~~Li 
C!JIH.l!filE.lt~~\j 
"'- o/ r--ffi~fliffi'ia C 
;j,{ :--"71..t- t-.Jt~\5 
tilfii7Lt- t-.tt~~lj 
AIJ ~71J:,t:7~1.JH-.ll:~~Li 
A..o/ r-:..t"F-;.11J:::,,::S'.ll:ltl~Li 
jj-,' :--"7C, F-iEooC 
;j,{ i--"7Lt- t--.ll:~\51l!ii 
ti.{ t--"7v- t--.tt~vl.t:fdll!ii 
~,..{7.tt~~lj 
fflfffl~1!ili# 
ilMli!Jlli!i#lE~ v 
ffimffllol!aiii#.:t=~:,, 
!ifl~fil1!iii#IJl,;f. 
ffi~llil!!iii#-t:t..{ l..t:,tij 
~-t?i81JII.lt~t; 
d)e)f! 
..tmt.JH-.ll:~~t_; 
Ql,.-1i-: 
!iffl H EA D S~!aJJC!Jlildil 
~fflHEADSWSPIC!Jmdil 
dfflHEADMfiI:,,::J 9cpfi~ 
i:p;lll~-'E-:9~ 
Slffl H EA D ttW~:::,,"!:tQ A iii 
SRlE H EA D SW~iii#d A ii 
L EDlil (XYT) 

4 
1 

12 
1 
1 

1 
10 
4 
4 
4 

11 
6 

11 
10 
10 
2 

10 
s 
4 
1 

2 
s 
1 
s 

11 
2 
2 

16 
4 
4 

10 
8 
5 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. HOOK PART TIME MOTION COMPONENTS (1) 
Mffl3§fflhfM!f* ( l ) 

2 

I 

74

4~1~ ~ 
50-fil ' ~50 'j ~, 
5:~53 I ~' 

48~ @-10 ~ 
81---l~ JI ~11 , 75 L5s I 

36 73<l'-__ C!:> • 1-68 

68 
68~ 31 

11 ~~~ lt,71 

1 6 

15~ 

41~ 

IL12 
!-:sg / 

- 33 -

80 

~? 

5 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~E~-~o - - - !:O!E_ _P~R~N~ - - - - - - ~ E_S ~~I~ T~ ~ N_ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Qty - -
1 401-70318 LOWER ADJUSTMENT PLATE HIU!7v-t-
2 401-70319 UPPER AND LOWER PLATE .t"'F:11..1-t-
3 401-70320 UNDER lHE REAR PLATE "'FJ:fifil:11.1-t-
4 401-70321 UNDER R PLATE "FA 71.1-t-
5 401-70322 UNDER L PLATE "FL 71.1-t-
6 401-70323 FRONTcOVER jjljjj)(-
7 401-70325 COVER STOP t.JJl:-.Ltv.> 
8 401-70326 MOTOR BRACKET 'E-:9-75?":!I t-
9 401-70327 ROTATING GEAR RING [Q]fh::l!t,1)";,/:f 

10 401-70328 DRIVEN GEAR ADDITIONAL VI.ORK ~fh::1!1°'iEl1llI 
11 4bi-7o32§ RofATlON Ooo l§jf.iif!? 
12 401-70330 SENSOR PLATE 't,:";,,lij:;11.1- t-
13 401-70331 ROTATION STOP @D.Ltv.> 
14 401-70332 CAPA 't-i>:)17 A 
15 401-70333 CAPB ,t-;,:)l:;18 
16 401-70:534 PIPE AbOITIONAi. WORK J t-i' o/iBroY 
17 401-70337 BED ROTATING BASE "-:!!t-©lti"--A 
18 401-70338 FRONT PLATE .iEim:11.1-t-
19 401-70339 REAR PLATE Mil'ii:11.1-t-
20 401-70340 LEFT SURFACE PLATE li:im:11.1-t-
2i 401-70J41 RlGHT s,oe PLATE :attii7Ci-F-
22 401-70342 ROUND TABLE FI3ff:;7-'.7JL, 
23 401-70343 ARM 7-b. 
24 401-70344 TABLE SUPPORT L 7-'.7/L,~;l L 
25 401-70345 TABLE SUPPORT R 7-:;1JL,~;l A 
26 401-70J46 SIOEcOvER {ijjlfiijj}(-
27 401-70347 TOP COVER .til'iit.JH-
28 401-70348 INNER BELT COVER P"3"-ll.it-t.JJI:-
29 401-70361 MOTOR BRACKET 'E-:9-:157:!I t-
30 401-70362 OUTSIDE BELT COVER ~"-!vt-t.J1,-
3i 401-16090 SLlPRlNG ,:o ~oO;:.,-:i 
32 144-43402 HOOK OIL PREVENTION PLATE ififal!lll\1.iffi. 
33 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 I!Zt.llj 11/64-40 L =4. 3 
34 101-26704 OIL FELT Sili.fal!IIJl:-1'IJ-:,, 
35 135-30308 SHUTTLE ONCE lHROUGH FELT :*:ifii!l;J.i7I.Jvt-
36 401-69647 SERvO_MOtoR_sooW l§lib'E-5'-
37 400-53326 SERVO MOTOR 550W ifiUl.b'E--:9-
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7-;t t-t,::,,ij 
39 401-70095 CROSS ROLLER RING ,:;o::i.o-5-'J:,,:J 
40 401-70100 ROTARY JOINT O--$'IJ-~3-1'";,/ t-
41 4bi-70ibi L-IVPEJOINI L!Md¥ 
42 401-70099 DRIVE GEAR Ufb:¥1°' 
43 401-70133 MOTOR PULLEY 'E-:9-7-1)-
44 401-70134 TIMING BELT BELT '51-1'~:,,'7"-Jvt-"-lvt-
45 401-70135 COLOR t.15-
46 40i-1bi36 STRUT :ttt 2 
47 401-70140 SCREW 7\fl!~f-1 t! if.JI., t- 4 
48 401-70110 SPEED ??REDUCER ea l 
49 401-70108 POSffiON_PIN 1'il~~v.i~:,, 26 
50 401-70143 HEX SUPPORT 7\fi:!H 4 
51 40i-101U POSiftoNING PIN mtct£u.ie;:., I 
52 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L:::20 :11.1-t-.1.tv.>t.lv 26 
53 SL-6082592-TN BOLT 7\fl:!H.Ltv.>t.lv 4 
54 SL-6053092-TN SCREW ~Ul&'E--:9-.Lt~v 4 
55 SM-6052002-TN BOLT "-:!! t-[Q]fi"--::i..1.tv.it.iv 10 
56 SM-so530b2-TN ScREW M5xo.s Wo @iJ#-\7 IJ :,,-:iitm v IO 
57 SM-6052502-TN SCREW ,:;o::i.o-5-'J:,,:J.Lt~t.lv 10 
58 SL-6051492-TN BOLT 7-:,J1.,~;:t.1.tv.>t.lv 
59 SM-1040852-TP DISH SCREW f'3J1:;7-:7Jv.Ltv.>t.lv 
60 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L:::10 :e-'517-'J.Ltv.>t.lv 
61 WP-1052001-Sc WASHER 10 F!tillt&7D F-itu.if.Wlll.h1t 12 
62 NM-6100001-SE NUT "F,am:11.1- t-.Ltv.>t.lv1°:)I t- 12 
63 SL-6041092-TN SCREW t,::,,1:t-:11.1- t-.Ltv.>t.iv 2 
64 SL-6031092-TN SCREW 7-;r t-t,::,,1:t-.1.tv.>t.lv 2 
65 SM-6041002-TN BOLT [Q]fi r::J .Ltv.>t.l lj 2 
68 SM-6!in6b2-i N ScREW MB L=iB ?-b.itu.if.lC 4 
67 SL-60B2592-TN BOLT :e-'51-:157:!I t-.Ltv.>t.lv 4 
68 SL-6040692-TN BOLT AIJ :!l:11)";,,1-:Jt.JH-.Ltv.>t.lt; 3 
69 SL-6041092-TN SCREW t.JH-.Ltv.>.Ltv.>t.lt; 4 
70 SM-6042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 [Q]D.Ltv.>.Ltv.>t.lt; l 
71 WP-bdosbi-sE WAsRER 4.3xsxo.s @biEu.iiEu.if.WI/Aiii I 
72 NM-6040001-SE NUTM4 @D.Ltv.>.Ltv.>t.lv1"~ t- l 
73 SL-6052592-TN BOLT @lb'E-'51-l.tv.>t.lt,; 4 
74 SM-8061212-TP SCREWM6X12 Ufh::1!1".Ltv.>t.lv 2 
75 SM-6062002-TN SCREW MS L=20 ~f.b.:¥1°'iB1llI.Ltv.>t.l t; 5 
16 SM-6b52ob2- i N BOLi 7D F-1Eu.it.\C 15 
77 SM-8082002-TP SCREW MB L:::20 ~f.b.:¥1°'iB1llI.Ltv.>t.l t,; 2 
78 SL-6041292-TN SCREW @D.Ltv.>.Lt~t.lv 2 
79 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 llOt.J/\-.Lt~t.llj 4 
BO CQ-2020000-00 COTTON OIL WICK 0=2 )l!!iS D =2 0.35 
iii sl:00&25U2-TN sott iliiiliEu.it.iC 4 

- 34 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. HOOK PAR ~ TTIMEM mffl319111.JIMJ1* ( 2) OTION COMPONE ' NTS (2) 

41 

'-.... 
' 44 

'-....~ 
~ 31 

38 
g----2 6 ~ 37 

J 

- 35 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION ~ ~ Qty ---------------------------------------------------------------1 401-35368 NEEDLE PLATE ASM ttt& (!.El) 1 
2 401-35369 NEEDLE PLATE ttt& ( 1) 
3 144-39608 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 0=3 it7i:t.H' t-: </J 3 (1) 
4 401-35370 FIXING KNIFE !§!:@;,{A ( 1) 
5 144-40309 MOVING KNIFE !litJ;,{A ( 1) 
6 144-40457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COMPL. !Jih3<:::ZU::;:5M§ (I) 
7 B2414-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. LARG *lllJ vH- (*) ffl (1) 
8 144-40556 LEVER TYPE COMPL. *tiJovH- UN Me ( 1) 
9 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING *tiJIJvH-IJ::;7 ( 1) 

10 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT *tiJt>vH-~ (1) 
11 82417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE AINGE SCREW !lm3CU'sttrn (lj 
12 #01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A !li1J;,{Am~A (1) 

13 #01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B !li1J;,{Am~B ( 1) 
14 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C !D.!J;,{Am~c ( 1) 
15 #01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D !D.!J;,{Am~o ( 1) ,s #01 82423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASAER E !lm3(:2..m1it E (I) 
17 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 it7W-1 t-:l.t~tlli (2) 
18 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 *1;1.JovH-~x:fdli (1) 

19 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 * l;1J IJ ~ffij:fd Li (1) 

20 WP-0450846-SP WASHER *1;1.Jo~&'li:fdlim~ (1) 

21 SM-6030350:SD SCREW M3 L=2.9 Ml:tE5< Alt&iti C m 
22 WP-0320500-SD M3WASHER ~:@;,{ Al.t~:fd Lim~ (2) 
23 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 itt&l.t~tl Li 4 
24 401-81477 OIL_GUARD >ltlt.J- i-: 1 
25 SL-4040891-SC SCREWM4L=8 )ffi t.J- i-: l.t ~:fd Li 2 
26 401-26582 ROB8ER_PLOG j'bit&S*i I 
27 236-30007 TUBE 'f-::i--:J 0.4 
28 401-81478 OIL RECEIVE PLATE >ltl~l:tt.& 1 
29 SL-4040891-SC SCREWM4L=8 >Sl~l:tt.&l.t ~fc) Li 2 
30 PS-0400162-KP SPRING PIN >Sl~l:tt.&l.t ~~::; 2 
31 401-76113 READ PCBASM A EAD ¥M.tl 
32 401-76051 HEAD BTM PWR RL Y CABLE ASM H H EA D ~t&~~ct=im*•ffl 
33 401-76052 HEAD BTM SPI RLY CABLE ASM HHEAD~t.&SPlct=ifl*ffiffl 
34 401-76053 HEAD BTM ENC RL Y CABLE ASM ff HEAD ¥t&I::;:J-:$'ct=ifl* 
35 401-76073 BTM SENSOR CABLE A ASM H HEAD ¥t&t011SRm A ffl 
36 401-76075 BTM SOLV CABLE A ASM D HEAD ¥ffdsfi#5Rffl A Mi I 
37 HX-0045400-00 TIE MOUNT *ffiH::; t-:1§1'.i'E-"'-A 5 
38 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 1§1'.l'E-"'-All:~fcl Li 5 
39 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SRIV\::; t-: 10 
40 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP *~"::; i-: 5 
41 401-10288 AOOK_80ARb_COVER ¥fi;Jj)t- I 
42 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~t&t.J/ \-ll:~:fd Li 4 
43 HX-0033900-0E SPACER A-"'-11 4 
44 HX-0033900-00 SPACER A-"'-11 4 

NOTE(5±g2) #01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS i!!RBB~ 

- 36 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. HOOK SHAF ~-di~~ T COMPONENTS 

4Jr 
3 

52 3~2 
34 /..- l 33 

(
/:i: '-, ,.J 

2 ~ '~ 
(A'I I ~ 46 ~ 

2 

~ 47 ~ 

5 0 ; I : •• _j 56 I ,A 21 

~ II II 0/ ~5 

--- --- . ~ :l. -..--;) 11"' I) /~/ 

1 4 l;j_j , / -~ II / 

0 

·~--- --- // 16 - .. --- // r--
1 5 J-_ • ti~.<~ ,;· ,; O ' o : 1 ~ 
J..__~~~,,..,.. • o 

O 

I 4 s ~ ' 0. g-1 ::~ kl;, 0()0 1~:--.~00;_9 

~35 

~39 

n-40 
-i..-39 

~36 

54---l 5 3 12. 0 0 8 • • ~ I 
_,, / I 

3 8----f 

37~ 

/ 

..... 

- 37 -

7 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qty 

1 401-26582 RUBBER PLUG :1.u.Lt~~ 
2 401-70286 OIL SHIELD FELT ~)!1!7IJL,f-, 
3 401-70349 LOCATING RING filffl~ lJ ':/7 
4 401-70351 HOOK SHAFT PULLEY ff:1-IJ-
5 401-70353 HOOK SHAFT METAL ~)(57)1., 
6 401-70354 HOOK SHAFI Hi I 
7 401-70280 OIL_TANK fS5Sl:9':/? 1 
8 401-70281 OIL_TANK_LID M5Sl -57 ':/? i¥! 1 
9 ST-4030851-SN SCREW M5Sl:9 ':/?i¥!.Lt~tl Li 4 

10 401-26582 RUBBER PLUG M)Sl;t-A.Lt~~ 4 
11 I A-10S0S04-R0 ROBBER-PLUG fiii8l57 ::,l?iii.E&5*¥ I 
12 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 M5Sl:9':/? .Lt~tlu 3 
13 WP-0531001-SC WASHERM5 M)Sl-57 ':/? 11:~.!i~ 3 
14 401-35374 LUBRICATION HOOKASM M)SliU§ 1 
15 401-39614 BOBBIN CASE ASM ifft:'.'':/7-A C!ID 1 
16 401-3S312 BOBBIN me:,, I 
17 401-35365 INNER HOOK STOPPER BASE tpli!:R~~-A 1 
18 401-35366 INNER HOOK STOPPER tpli!;R~ 1 
19 CS-0801011-TH THRUST COLLAR 0=8 W=10 A5At--~ D =8 W= 10 2 
20 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 11:~tll.i 1/4-40 L =4. 2 4 
21 401-01719 POMP BASE ASSV rn':/71* c mm> I 
22 SQ-2050452-MZ CONNECTING SCREW I ( .-( :1imfatl I,; 2 
23 236-30007 TUBE =f-:i-::1 0.19 
24 236-30007 TUBE =f-:i-::1 0.25 
25 236-30007 TUBE =f-:i-::1 0.23 
26 236-30007 TOSE =J-:i-7 0.27 
27 236-30007 TUBE =f-:i-::1 0.175 
28 236-30007 TUBE =f-:i-::1 0.15 
29 236-30007 TUBE =f-:i-::1 0.19 
30 236-30007 TUBE =f-:i-::1 0.23 
31 236-29306 PIPE SfoPPER A Jt-?71£&3 A 24 
32 400-32804 BASE )Sl5J~2B 1 
33 401-70298 SCREW 1ii)SlillUlllo;:jt. :J 1 
34 401-70147 SPRING A::11J ':/7 1 
35 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. ;;t.-(JL,7.-< JL,-$7-;}3.-(';./ 1-- (ffl) 1 
36 236-30601 OIL FILTER JolNT 5.f-?Jli7-< Jli3i-9 3..( ':/ f-. I 
37 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP ?"-::1Jv? lJ ~ :1 2 
38 SL-4041041-SC SCREWM4X10 ?"-::1Jv? lJ ~ :1.Lt~tlu 2 
39 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B H-1':1.Lt~ B 2 
40 236-30106 TUBEB =f-:i-::1B 0.03 
41 401-70117 THRUST HOLOER A?A f-.~i:f I 
42 401-70137 KNOB .1-:J 1 
43 401-70138 PIPE H-1':1 1 
44 401-70139 NUT T~ 1-- 1 
45 236-30007 TUBE =f-:i-::1 0.2 
46 SM-60S1 eo2-TP SCREW M5Xo.a L-16 irt::l':::11* tMMD itu3ti C 4 
47 WP-0531001-SC WASHERM5 m::.;::1~ c~iffl) 11:~tl u.!i~ 4 
48 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 m)SlfflUIW# 11:~tl Li 1 
49 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 fil~~IJ ':/7.Lt~tl Li 2 
50 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 m~:1-u-11:~tll.i 2 
51 SM-6031602-TN SCREWM3 L=1s :::Z::;,:::Z F-~l:flt&>tiC 4 
52 SL-6051492-TN BOLT fS5al:9':/? 11:~tlu 2 
53 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 cp!ii:R~~-A.tJ:~tll.i 2 
54 SM-4040655-SP SCREWM4L=6 cp!ii:R~.tJ:~tlv 2 
55 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ~~t-1~1\Ji.i:i\iff)L, t-- 2 
SB 401-70283 OIL_SHIELD_IANR Wjiffi3i'.:I? 
57 401-70285 PUMP _BRACKET m':/::1::157 ~ t--

- 38 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

""f'111 · *t}.J IJ OOffi 

fl 
~/ 

11~ 

6564 k 
~~/~ 
~~ 27 71 / 

/ 
12/ 

/ 

- 39 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION c% ;g Qty ---------------------------------------------------------------1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

401-70350 
401-70355 
401-70357 
401-70358 
401-70359 
401-70360 
401-70365 
401-70366 
400-86710 
NM-6050001-SE 
82401-21 o-Ooo 
SS-8150822-TP 
B 1116-804-000 
B1223-771-000 
D2587-L8W-BOO 
D2588-L8W-BOO 
141-09250 
B2617-771-000 
SD-0500803-TP 
WP-0501016-SD 
NS-6110420-SP 
B2411-210-000 
SD-1100301-TP 
SD-0650305-TP 
NS-6120310-SP 
HD-0005700-0A 
SS-8661012-TP 
141-09300 
401-70115 
401-70116 
401-70118 
401-70119 
401-70120 
401-70121 
401-70122 
401-70123 
401-70124 
401-70125 
401-70126 
401-70128 
401-10120 
401-70130 
401-70131 
401-70132 
401-70142 
4D1-70126 
SM-8052502-TP 
NM-6050001-SE 
SM-6051602-TP 
WP-1052001-SC 
WP-1021018-SO 
NM-6100001-SE 
RC-0740816-KO 
SM-8061212-TP 
SM-8061002-TP 
SM-0D40801-sc 
SL-6041292-TN 
SS-8660410-SP 
SM-6032002-TP 
PV-1502060-BO 
PX-0505010-00 
SL-6030692-TN 
PJ-3010605-03 
401-85862 
SM-8050412-TP 
CS-080081B-SH 
SL-6031092-TN 
SL-6041092-TN 
401-80196 
SM-8050402-TP 
401-76078 
401-76079 

THREAD CUTTING CYLINDER ARM 
CAM SHAFT 
SENSOR PLATE 
SENSOR COVER 
STOPPER PLATE 
STRUT 
THREAD CUTTING COUPLING ROD 
THREAD SWITCHING CONNECTING ROD 
ROD_END 
NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 
THREAD TRIMMER cAM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
CLOTH PLATE WASHER 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
ROLLER 
ROLLER SHAFT 
CAM FOLLOWER ASM. 
TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 
HINGE SCREW 0=5 H=8 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
NUT 11/64-40 
THREAD TRIMMER LINK 
HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 
HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3 
NUT 3/16-28 
PHOTO SENSOR 
SCREW 
THREAD TRIM LINK SPRING 
THREAD CUTTING CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
HANDLE 
DRIVEN PULLEY 
TIMING BELT 
WASHER 
BEARING 
CONSOLIDATED PULLEY 
WASHER 
BEARING 
WASHER 
SLIDE SHAFT 
olt FREE BUSHING 
SPRING POST 
IDLER PULLEY 
IDLER SHAFT 
SET COLOR 
WASHER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
WASHER 10 
WASHER 
NUT 
C-RING 8 (7 .4) 
SCREWM6X12 
SCREW M6 L=10 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 
5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
SILENCER 
SCREWM3L=6 
ELBOW 
ECCENTRIC CAM 
SCREWM5L=4 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=8.0 W=8 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SENSOR_SLIT _ASM 
SCREW 
TC s SENSOR AsM 
TC B SENSOR ASM 

- 40 -

*t}]VIJ;1$"Jil 
t.Jb.'61 
-tz::;'!t7v- 1--
-tz::;'!tt.JJC-
Al--'YH-7v-l--
ff 
*i;1.Jilla*'ia~DI 
*i;1.Jim*aD'Y 1--
0':I j-:I:::; j-: 
1\fi:IT 'Y 1-- M 5 X 0. 8 l ffl 
Aft)Jljjfo 
tt!lt>~v 15/64-28 L=8 
=m~.im 
&t*':75;1?? 'Y $/;,­
Rt.Jb.::JO 
a,JL.:::io@ 
t.Jb.OJle*fl 
'7':l:75I~;>1-L,t.,,JC-I3'.~ 
~~v D =5 H =8 
lJZ!m~ 5 X l 0. 5 X l 
rJili:F 'Y F I 1 7 6 4 - 4 0 
*t)Jt)IJ;I? 
~~v H = l l W=3 
~~ v D = 6. 5 H = 3 
1'l'f31"" 'Y t-- 3 / l 6- 2 B 
7::t F-17::;ij 
tt!lt>~l.i 
*i;1.JOIJ:-'?I3'.~ 
-*tJJOVIJ :-'$" 
.::::i..~:::i:::; 
/\:,'f?Jl, 
07-IJ-
'.9-1' ~::;71'{)1.J I--
? ':JV;,-
r{yl)::;7 
ill!M7-U­
?'YV-;,­
l'{ylJ::;-:t 
?'YV-;,­
A5-1't--i-:~ 
MM,IB 'j 'Y V ~ 
13'.~rtt.::::i.. t--
7-1' j-:57-IJ-
7-1' j-:5'6! 
iz'Y 1--1:15-
,,'YV"i'-
*i;1.Jli~D'Y 1--A 1--'Yl'C-~l.i 
*i;1.JiifaD'Y 1--A 1--'Yl'C-~LiT'Y I-­
A l--'Yl\-71.,,- 1--tt!lt>~l.i 
7-1' i-,:5~,im~ 
1'-1 f!:,@J;~ 
7-1' j-:5~7 'Y t--
7-1' i-,:5~ C IJ :::;:7 
imf-a7-IJ-tt~~l.i 
R7-1J-tt~~l.i 
"'-i' 0 :::;?lfibti G 
*i;1.JV 1J ;1$"Jiltt~Gv 
-tz'Y t--1:15-tt~~v 
*i;1.JVIJ;l$"tt~~V 
*i;1.J02if=# 
,H~ 
*i;1.J O fflf=# tt~~ v 
*i;1.JOfflf=#:L=~:::; 
75:::;:J-;,-(lii'51Jb. 
tt~~v M 5 L =4 
,::,,: Fib­
-tz:::;'!ttt~~Li 
-tz:::;'!t7v-t--tt~Gv 
-tz:::;'!tA 1J 'Y 1-- (fg) 
-tz::;'!tA IJ 'Y 1-- (*.ft) tt~~ v 
RWJQ B-17 :,,1flli 
*i;1.J O Fc-8-1:z ;l'!tJfl 

4 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 8---9 57--. 

34 

- 41 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 0 ~ Qty 00 ---------------------------------------------------------------1 401-70276 BOBBIN THREAD WINDING DEVICE *~'c'~M 1 
2 138-70209 BOBBIN -THREAD COVER - "'c't.l)\- ( 1) 
3 138-70605 BOBBIN GUIDE itt'~/~JA.j ( 1 ) 
4 138-74003 MOTORASM. i:-'.$7 (~fl) Cl) 
5 138-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE A...(':17~Lt& ( 1) 
6 229-54408 SI OPPER PLAIE 0.:::. ':I f-.A-1 ':l:f-@@f& (1) 
7 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER *tJJIJ~ffit& Cl) 
8 B3041-980-000 SPRING A-{ 'Y7~Lt&sb~1Jlctt.l Cl) 

9 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 7...(CJ:::;'.75:::;:;t ( 1) 

10 B 1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC lc!t.ltil1 A Cl) 
11 B341 J-221-o00 SPRING SUSPENSION i~tiffl.11 B (I) 
12 SD-0720222-TP HINGE SCREW 0=7.24 H=2.2 A-{ ':I 7~ Lt&~t.l Li (1) 
13 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREWD=7.24 H=2.2 itt'~/~JA.j~t.} Li (1) 

14 SL-4030591-SC SCREWM3L=5 i:-'.$7 (ffl) ll:l'bt.l Li (3) 
15 SL-4031281-SC SCREWM3 L=12 ~-=t=-'Y t---:1Dr?'.$7ll:l'bt.lli (2) 
16 SL-4031281:SC SCREWM3L=i2 :J- Fit&>tm {2) 
17 SL-4031481-SC SCREWM3X14 U=: ':I 1---A...(':lrll:~t.lli (2) 
18 SL-4030591-SC SCREWM3L=5 *tJJ IJ ~ffit&.tUt.>t.l Li (1) 

19 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ~t.lli1'"v 1--- (3) 

20 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 lctt.ltilff ':I " ( 1) 
21 NM-6030001-SC NUT MJX0.5 TYPE1 ::!- F"it&5'rv F (2) 
22 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 ~-.:t:-v t---:1Dr?'.57.Lt~1'"'.!-' t--- (2) 
23 WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 ~~t.l Li~lfi (2) 
24 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 ~~t. Li 1ctt.mJJ'i (2) 
25 401-78525 BOBBIN VVINDER SHAFT *~'c'i:-'.57Vi771-- ( 1) 

26 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4Xo.1 L=4 lHbtiC M4 xo. 7 l-4 (2j 
27 G8031-875-000 BOBBIN PRESSER BOSS it{~::,;tijl;lift'A 1 
28 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 1U~T'Y 1--- l l /64-40 1 
29 SL-4051091-SC SCREW MSX0.8 L=10 '/iI.~J\t.lli~b.A M5 X 0. 8 L = l 0 2 
30 138-89951 BOBBIN GUIDE ASM. *~'c'~JAJ (MD 1 
31 ss-111 os40-SP ScREW 11184-40 L=1.8 tV¥trn 1 1764-40 L - 7. 8 I 
32 G3216-270-000 BOBBIN BASE *~'c'B 1 
33 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1=1.!Ft.l Li l l /64-40 L =7. 8 2 
34 401-75674 BOBBIN_WINDER_PLATE *~'c'~it:iltlH-!t& 1 
35 SL-6061492-TN BOLT ~JJ'ir-J'c'1U~7':itt')v 1-- 3 

36 401-70028 NOT %Xn:f'.!-' F 3 
37 401-81484 THREAD STAND ASM. *!l~tm (ffl) 1 
38 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP *!l"~el.:t:-i7 ':I :1 ( 1) 

39 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING *ill!:1':JS/.3. (2) 
40 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE *im (2) 
41 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 7Uilif-'Y F MlBxl. 5 nm (1) 
42 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION *rz:~~~:::tb. (2) 
43 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 SF.mJJ'i (2) 
44 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT *!l~ll:1'" v 1--- (1) 

45 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ~'c'~l1~ ( 1) 

46 400-85791 $Poot RETAINER i?$lm1t&> (I) 

47 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION "~IIIl?':JS/3/ ( 1) 

48 400-85788 SPOOL REST ~~IIIl ( 1) 

49 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 1':fi:!T'Y 1--- M 5 X 0. 8 Hffl (1) 

so WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MS lctt.l.mJJ'i M5 (1) 

51 WP-0531001-Sc WASAERMS .i\Z.lm¥d-Jfi~j:\, MS (1) 

52 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER *!ltf Cf) (1) 

53 400-85787 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER *rz:JOO C.t) ( 1) 

54 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW *!lfffJ C.t) .Ltl'bt.l Li (1) 

55 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 1':fi:!1'" ':I 1--- M 5 X 0. 8 1~ (1) 

56 401--85872 BOBBIN WINDER PWR CABLE ASM *-ff'i!it!tiffiji~itffl 2 
57 HX-0045400-00 TIE MOUNT 9.-('<9/ 1--- 2 
58 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 '/iI.~J\t.lli M4X 0. 7 L =6 2 
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 5tUW\::.;t,= 2 

- 42 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
iS?Jffi :a NO 8lrffl 

BT-0400251-E B 8 54 G3216-270-000 
BT-0400251-EB 14 21 G8031-875-000 
BT-0400251-EB 14 22 
BT-0400251-EB 14 23 HA-0069500-00 
BT-0400251-EB 14 24 HD-0005700-0A 
BT-0400251-EB 14 25 HD-0005700-0A 
BT-0400251-EB 14 26 HD-0005700-0A 
BT -0400251-E B 14 34 HD-0005700-0A 

BT-0400251-EB 14 35 HD-0022300-00 
BT-0400251-EB 16 8 HX-0006500-0A 
BT-0600401-EB 14 27 HX-0006500-0A 
BT-0600401-EB 14 28 HX-0006500-0A 
BT-0600401-EB 14 29 HX-0012300-00 
BT-0600401-EB 14 30 HX-0015000-0D 

BT-0600401-EB 14 31 HX-0018800-0B 
BT-0600401-EB 14 32 HX-0033900-0D 
BT-0600401-E B 14 33 HX-0033900-0E 
BT-0600401-E B 14 36 HX-0035400-0F 
BT-0600401-EB 14 37 HX-0045400-00 
BT-0600401-EB 14 38 HX-0045400-00 

BT-0600401-EB 14 39 HX-0045400-00 
BT-0600401-EB 14 40 HX-0045400-00 
BT-0600401-EB 14 41 
BT-0600401-EB 14 42 MDP-17092300 
BT -0600401-EB 14 43 
B1110-280-000 42 10 NM-6030001-SC 
B 1116-804-000 40 13 NM-6030001-SC 
B1129-210-000 2 16 NM-6030001-SE 
B1223-TT1-000 40 14 NM-6040000-SN 
B1405-210-000 4 29 NM-6040000-SN 
81408-180-000 6 32 NM-6040001-SC 
B 1414-555-000 4 28 NM-6040001-SE 
B1601-210-D0C-A 6 50 NM-6040001-SP 
91611-210-00A 6 48 NM-6050001-SE 
91634-210-D00 6 53 NM-6050001-SE 
B 1636-581-AOO 6 15 NM-6050001-SE 
B 1636-581-BOO 6 16 NM-6050001-SE 
B 1636-581-C00 6 17 NM-6050002-SE 
B 1636-581-D00 6 18 NM-8060001-SD 
B 1903-552-000 4 39 NM-6060001-SE 
B2401-210-D00 40 11 NM-6060001-SE 
B2411-210-000 40 22 NM-6080001-SC 
82414-280-0A0 36 7 NM-6080001-SE 
B2416-280-000 36 9 NM-6100001-SE 
B2417-210-000 36 11 NM-6100001-SE 
B2417 -280-000 36 10 NM-6100001-SE 
92423-280-00A 36 12 NM-6160511-SE 
82423-280-00B 36 13 NS-6110420-SP 
92423-280-00C 36 14 NS-6110420-SP 
B2423-280-00D 36 15 NS-6110420-SP 
82423-280-00E 36 16 NS-6110420-SP 
B2537-221-DOO 4 42 NS-6120310-SP 
82537-221-DO0 8 48 NS-6150430-SP 
82617-771-000 40 18 
83041-980-000 42 8 PA-2502006-00 
83118-552-CO0 10 26 PA-9000600-00 
83118-552-H00 10 13 PA-9000710-00 
B3132-012-000 10 23 PC-0151060-00 
83413-227-000 42 11 PF-0205010-CO 

P J-0460525-03 
CQ-2020000-00 34 80 PJ-0460525-03 
CQ-3030000-00 6 3 PJ-3010605-03 
CS-079073A-SH 6 33 PJ-3010605-03 
CS-0790731-SH 6 35 PJ-3010652-01 
CS-080081B-SH 40 66 PJ-3010652-01 
CS-0800881-TP 8 11 PJ-3040605-02 
CS-0801011-TH 38 19 PJ-3040652-01 

P J-3040652-01 
D2587-L8W-B00 40 15 PJ-3080400-02 
D2588-L8W-B00 40 16 PJ-3080600-03 

P J-3080600-04 
EA-9500801-00 16 19 PS-0400162-KP 
EA-9500901-00 32 86 PV-1502060-B0 
EA-9500801-00 36 39 PV-1502090-00 
EA-9500801-00 42 59 PV-1502140-00 

PAGE REF 
~ NO 

42 32 
42 27 

14 50 

8 33 
32 42 
34 38 
40 26 

4 44 
14 57 
32 88 

36 40 

42 9 

38 37 

26 9 
36 44 
36 43 

2 32 
14 55 
32 43 

36 37 

42 57 

4 48 

42 21 
42 22 
30 49 

2 13 
10 9 
12 15 
34 72 

8 26 
40 10 

40 48 
42 49 
42 55 
22 24 
16 6 
24 19 
30 35 
12 5 
24 29 
26 8 
34 62 
40 52 
42 41 
40 21 
42 19 
42 20 
42 28 
40 25 
16 14 

8 36 
30 27 
30 28 
30 57 
30 64 

8 37 
16 7 
30 67 
40 63 
30 54 
32 82 
30 66 
30 55 
32 83 
14 19 
14 18 
14 20 
36 30 
40 60 
16 28 
30 52 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
Baffi ~ NO a?Jffl ~ NO 

PV-1502140-00 32 80 SL-6041292-TN 18 43 
PX-0505010-00 40 61 SL-6041292-TN 18 44 

PX-0551040-00 30 56 SL-6041292-TN 18 59 

PX-0551040-00 32 84 SL-6041292-TN 22 30 

SL-6041292-TN 22 33 
RC-0410415-KP 10 25 SL-6041292-TN 30 32 
RC-0650811-KP 6 25 SL-6041292-TN 34 78 

R C-07 40816-KO 24 17 SL-6041292-TN 40 57 

R C-07 40816-KO 40 53 SL-6041642-TN 20 50 
RC-1700001-KP 10 15 SL-6041892-TN 20 57 
R C-3781518-KP 6 20 SL-6051092-TN 2 24 
R E-0500000-K0 10 8 S L-6051092-TN 12 16 
R E-0500000-K0 16 12 SL-6051092-TN 14 46 
R E-0600000-K0 16 5 SL-6051092-TN 26 10 

R E-0700000-K0 16 10 SL-6051292-TN 24 34 
SL-6051292-TN 26 12 

SB-1120003-00 4 63 SL-6051292-TN 28 61 
SB-1200009-00 4 1 SL-6051292-TN 38 55 
SB-1200018-00 4 4 SL-6051492-TN 4 43 
SB-3070002-0A 4 18 SL-6051492-TN 32 50 

SB-3070002-0B 4 19 SL-8051492-TN 34 58 
SB-3070002-0C 4 20 SL-8051492-TN 38 52 
SB-3070002-0D 4 21 SL-8051692-TN 20 58 
SB-4080001-00 8 13 SL-6051692-TN 22 26 
SB-4080001-00 8 51 SL-6052042-TN 18 37 
SO-0500803-TP 40 19 SL-6052042-TN 18 56 
SO-0650305-TP 40 24 SL-6052042-TN 22 35 
SD-0720221-SP 42 13 SL-6052042-TN 24 24 
SD-0720222-TP 42 12 SL-6052042-TN 24 28 
SD-0800336-TP 6 61 SL-6052042-TN 32 47 
SD-0800337-TP 8 19 SL-6052092-TN 30 45 
SD-0800386-TP 6 67 SL-6052092-TN 32 73 
SD-0800387-TP 8 57 SL-6052092-TN 32 79 
SD-0800408-TP 6 38 SL-6052592-TN 4 23 
SD-0800656-TP 6 56 SL-6052592-TN 32 63 
SD-0800746-TP 6 10 SL-6052592-TN 32 65 
SD-0870401-SP 16 13 SL-6052592-TN 34 73 
SD-1000506-TP 6 37 SL-6053092-TN 34 54 
SD-1100301-TP 40 23 SL-6054092-TN 18 47 
SL-4030591-SC 42 14 SL-6061292-TN 2 2 
SL-4030591-SC 42 18 SL-6061492-TN 12 2 
SL-4030881-SC 2 33 SL-6061492-TN 14 44 
SL-4030891-SC 32 33 SL-6061492-TN 16 2 
SL-4031081-SF 8 34 SL-6061492-TN 28 51 
SL-4031281-SC 42 15 SL-6061492-TN 28 55 
SL-4031281-SC 42 16 SL-6061492-TN 28 59 
SL-4031481-SC 42 17 SL-6061492-TN 28 60 
SL-4040891-SC 36 25 SL-6061492-TN 28 62 
SL-4040891-SC 36 29 SL-6061492-TN 42 35 
SL-4041041-SC 38 38 SL-6061642-TN 18 38 
SL-4051091-SC 42 29 SL-6061642-TN 18 40 
SL-6030692-TN 40 62 SL-6061692-TN 8 40 
SL-6031092-TN 32 60 SL-6061692-TN 8 41 
SL-6031092-TN 34 64 SL-6061692-TN 20 60 
SL-6031092-TN 40 67 SL-6062092-TN 2 39 
SL-6040692-TN 30 43 SL-6062092-TN 8 47 
SL-6040692-TN 34 68 SL-6062092-TN 28 53 
SL-6040892-TN 14 48 SL-6062592-TN 8 45 
SL-6040892-TN 16 26 SL-6062592-TN 22 29 
SL-6040892-TN 30 53 SL-6082092-TN 28 54 
SL-6040892-TN 32 81 SL-6082592-TN 22 28 
SL-6041092-TN 2 9 SL-6082592-TN 28 52 
SL-6041092-TN 16 15 SL-6082592-TN 32 64 
SL-6041092-TN 18 55 SL-6082592-TN 34 53 
SL-6041092-TN 22 32 SL-6082592-TN 34 67 
SL-6041092-TN 30 42 SL-6082592-TN 34 81 
SL-6041092-TN 30 51 SL-6084092-TN 18 46 
SL-6041092-TN 30 58 SM-0030801-SC 18 60 
SL-6041092-TN 32 59 SM-0030801-SC 20 61 
SL-6041092-TN 32 62 SM-0040601-SC 14 13 
SL-6041092-TN 32 66 SM-0040601-SC 20 35 
SL-6041092-TN 32 74 SM-0040601-SC 24 37 
SL-6041092-TN 34 63 SM-0040601-SC 28 64 
SL-6041092-TN 34 69 SM-0040601-SC 28 65 
SL-6041092-TN 40 68 SM-0040601-SC 32 87 

- 43 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
aem ~ NO fflcffi 

S M-0040601-SC 34 79 SM-6061202-TN 
SM-0040601-SC 36 42 SM-6061202-TN 
SM-0040801-SC 2 8 SM-6061202-TN 
SM-0040801-SC 40 56 SM-6061202-TN 
SM-1040650-TP 30 50 SM-6061202-TN 
SM-1040801-SC 28 49 SM-6061202-TN 
SM-1040801-SC 28 63 SM-6061202-TP 
SM-1040852-TP 20 59 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-1040852-TP 30 38 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-1040852-TP 30 41 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-1040852-TP 30 63 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-1040852-TP 34 59 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-1041201-SP 30 61 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-4040555-SP 10 6 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-4040601-SC 14 56 SM-6061402-TN 
SM-4040601-SC 32 67 SM-6061402-TP 
SM-4040601-SC 36 38 SM-6061402-TP 
SM-4040601-SC 42 58 SM-6061602-TN 
SM-4040655-SP 38 54 SM-6061602-TN 
SM-4040801-SC 18 58 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-4040801-SC 30 62 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-4040855-SP 2 7 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-4041001-SC 8 56 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-4041055-SP 2 5 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-4041055-SP 4 45 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-4041401-SC 14 51 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-4050855-SP 10 2 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-4061255-SP 2 11 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-5050855-SN 20 34 SM-6062002-TN 
SM-6030350-SD 36 21 SM-6062002-TP 
SM-6030450-TP 4 52 SM-6063502-TN 
SM-6031002-TN 10 16 SM-6064002-TN 
SM-6031202-TN 30 46 SM-6067552-TP 
SM-6031602-TN 38 51 SM-6081202-TP 
SM-6032002-TP 40 59 SM-6101602-TP 
SM-6040602-TN 18 35 SM-6102502-TN 

SM-6040602-TN 24 33 SM-6102502-TN 
SM-6040602-TP 8 35 SM-6123502-TT 
SM-6040650-TP 2 15 SM-6123502-TT 
SM-6040650-TP 2 17 SM-7751160-TP 
SM-6040650-TP 2 19 SM-8030312-TP 
SM-6040650-TP 4 58 SM-8030312-TP 
SM-6040650-TP 12 14 SM-8030312-TP 
SM-6040802-TN 18 36 SM-8030412-TP 
SM-6040802-TN 20 33 SM-8030612-TP 
SM-6040802-TN 24 32 SM-8040402-TP 
SM-6040802-TP 6 52 SM-8040412-TP 

SM-6040802-TP 38 53 SM-8040412-TP 

SM-6040860-TP 2 26 SM-8040412-TP 
SM-6041002-TN 24 23 SM-8040612-TP 
SM-6041002-TN 34 65 SM-8050402-TP 
SM-6041002-TP 8 53 SM-8050412-TP 

SM-6041202-TN 20 52 SM-8050412-TP 
SM-6041202-TN 20 55 SM-8052502-TP 
SM-6041202-TP 8 43 SM-8060612-TP 

SM-6041202-TP 20 62 SM-8060612-TP 

SM-6042000-SP 10 10 SM-8060812-TP 
SM-6042502-TN 34 70 SM-8060812-TP 
SM-6051002-TP 4 47 SM-8060812-TP 
SM-6051202-TP 38 12 SM-6060812-TP 
SM-6051602-TN 30 33 SM-8060812-TP 
SM-6051602-TN 30 60 SM-8060812-TP 

SM-6051602-TP 38 46 SM-8060812-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 38 48 SM-8060812-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 40 49 SM-8060812-TP 
SM-6052002-TN 32 54 SM-8061002-TP 
SM-6052002-TN 34 55 SM-8061002-TP 
SM-8052002-TN 34 76 SM-8061010-TP 

SM-6052002-TP 30 44 SM-8061212-TP 
SM-6052502-TN 32 57 SM-8061212-TP 
SM-6052502-TN 34 57 SM-8061212-TP 
SM-6053002-TN 32 55 SM-8061212-TP 
SM-6053002-TN 34 56 SM-8061612-TP 
SM-6053502-TN 32 61 SM-8082002-TP 

SM-6061002-TP 30 39 SM-8082002-TP 

PAGE REF 

~ NO 

20 44 
20 45 

20 46 
20 47 
20 51 

32 68 
30 40 

18 32 

18 33 

20 19 
20 36 

20 42 

20 54 
22 25 

24 27 

2 44 

6 24 

32 72 

34 66 

18 42 
30 34 

32 51 

32 52 
32 53 
32 58 

32 69 

32 70 

34 52 

34 75 

2 43 
18 45 
24 26 

18 48 
14 14 

32 48 
32 49 

32 75 

26 5 

32 76 
6 51 

18 34 

20 53 

24 25 

4 32 

22 31 

42 26 
2 30 

2 53 

32 71 

10 12 

40 70 

8 12 

40 65 

40 47 

6 6 

8 21 

2 35 
4 3 

4 56 

4 60 

6 12 

6 66 

8 16 

8 29 

22 27 
34 60 

40 55 
12 8 

24 22 
32 85 
34 74 
40 54 

4 50 

32 56 

34 77 

- 44 -

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
aeffl w NO aem w NO 

SM-8480652-TP 8 10 101-26704 34 34 
SM-9041050-SC 20 48 105-02300 42 7 
SQ-2050452-MZ 38 22 131-22403 6 23 
SS-1060210-TP 36 17 131-22452 6 22 
SS-1110640-TP 6 30 133-01908 2 41 
SS-1110640-TP 36 23 133-01908 8 49 
SS-6090670-TP 4 54 133-02500 2 42 
SS-6090910-SP 6 41 133-02500 8 50 
SS-6110430-TP 36 18 135-30308 34 35 
SS-6110480-SP 34 33 137-05108 2 18 
SS-7110740-TP 36 19 137-05108 12 13 
SS-7110640-SP 42 31 137-48009 2 38 
SS-7110640-SP 42 33 138-70209 42 2 
SS-7111810-TP 6 42 138-70605 42 3 
SS-8110410-TP 6 34 138-74003 42 4 
SS-8150822-TP 40 12 138-89704 42 5 
SS-8660410-SP 38 20 138-89951 42 30 
SS-8660410-SP 40 58 141-09250 40 17 
SS-8660612-TP 38 49 141-09300 40 28 
SS-8660612-TP 38 50 144-39608 36 3 
SS-8661012-TP 40 27 144-40309 36 5 
ST-4030851-SN 38 9 144-40457 36 6 

144-40556 36 8 
TA-0550604-R0 6 57 144-43402 34 32 
T A-0750404-R0 6 21 
T A-0850604-R0 2 20 228-91204 4 16 
T A-1050504-R0 2 21 229-01409 4 31 
T A-1050504-R0 38 11 229-02506 2 4 

229-07505 6 45 
WP-0320500-SD 36 22 229-07554 6 44 
WP-0320501-S E 30 47 229-07604 6 46 
WP-0410846-SC 10 7 229-20409 10 3 
WP-0430800-SC 6 54 229-20508 2 14 
WP-0430801-S E 20 49 229-21506 2 50 
WP-0430801-S E 34 71 229-21506 10 17 
WP-0450846-SP 36 20 229-21605 10 14 
WP-0451016-SH 22 34 229-28808 2 49 
WP-0461516-SH 20 56 229-31000 42 45 
WP-0501016-SD 40 20 229-54408 42 6 
WP-0520656-SA 8 24 236-04200 4 2 
WP-0522016-S H 8 25 236-10108 6 39 
WP-0522016-SH 18 57 236-29306 38 31 
WP-0531001-SC 38 13 236-29405 38 39 
WP-0531001-SC 38 47 236-30007 36 27 
WP-0531001-SC 42 51 236-30007 38 23 
WP-0551016-SH 42 23 236-30007 38 24 
WP-0611626-SP 6 9 236-30007 38 25 
WP-0612516-SD 18 39 236-30007 38 26 
WP-0612516-SD 18 41 236-30007 38 27 
WP-0641601-SE 24 21 236-30007 38 28 
WP-0641601-SE 30 36 236-30007 38 29 
WP-0651001-SC 16 11 236-30007 38 30 
WP-0651056-SD 2 45 236-30007 38 45 
WP-0820516-SP 4 15 236-30106 38 40 
WP-0820526-SD 12 4 236-30601 38 36 

WP-0841601-SE 24 31 236-30650 38 35 
WP-0850002-SP 8 14 262-11904 2 10 
WP-1021016-SD 40 51 262-18602 2 52 
WP-1052001-SC 34 61 262-26001 8 28 
WP-1052001-SC 40 50 
WP-1221016-SP 6 27 400-03970 8 31 
WP-1302501-SE 26 6 400-06716 8 27 
WP-1302501-SE 32 77 400-08339 4 17 
WP-1612616-SE 42 43 400-10415 4 5 
WS-0310002-KR 30 48 400-10416 4 6 
WS-0410002-KN 28 58 400-10417 4 7 
WS-0451040-KP 42 24 400-10424 4 11 
WS-0510002-KN 42 50 400-10425 4 12 
WS-0510002-KR 30 59 400-10426 4 13 
WS-0610002-KN 24 20 400-10427 4 14 
WS-0610002-KR 30 37 400-10434 4 33 
WS-0820002-KN 24 30 400-10503 2 48 
WS-1220002-KN 26 7 400-10504 2 51 
WS-1220002-KN 32 78 400-12965 6 19 

400-23624 6 60 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
~51 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
d?lffi ~ NO y 

400-23631 6 49 400-96208 
400-24988 6 29 400-96325 
400-24989 8 18 400-96327 
400-24991 6 40 401-01719 
400-25011 6 13 401-04419 
400-25012 6 5 401-04419 
400-25414 2 12 401-26582 
400-25415 6 8 401-26582 
400-25418 8 20 401-26582 
400-25423 8 8 401-26724 
400-25427 6 2 401-35365 
400-25428 6 11 401-35366 
400-25429 6 26 401-35368 
400-25431 6 1 401-35369 
400-26817 8 4 401-35370 
400-26819 8 9 401-35372 
400-26882 4 26 401-35374 
400-26884 4 30 401-39614 
400-26979 2 3 401-69647 
400-27870 8 23 401-69647 
400-28834 2 27 401-70001 
400-28835 2 28 401-70002 
400-28877 2 22 401-70003 
400-29419 6 36 401-70012 
400-29420 8 5 401-70013 
400-30615 8 15 401-70014 
400-30616 6 62 401-70015 
400-30617 6 4 401-70016 
400-30620 6 31 401-70017 
400-30621 6 55 401-70018 
400-30623 6 47 401-70019 
400-30625 8 1 401-70019 
400-30626 8 2 401-70019 
400-30627 8 3 401-70020 
400-30628 6 63 401-70020 
400-30629 6 64 401-70021 
400-30630 6 65 401-70021 
400-32483 8 6 401-70022 
400-32511 2 25 401-70022 
400-32804 38 32 401-70023 
400-43321 8 30 401-70025 
400-50509 2 29 401-70026 
400-50540 2 34 401-70027 
400-53326 34 37 401-70028 
400-58031 30 65 401-70028 
400-68833 6 14 401-70028 
400-88834 6 28 401-70028 
400-68835 6 7 401-70028 
400-74735 2 37 401-70029 
400-75962 8 55 401-70029 
400-77604 4 24 401-70030 
400-77605 4 25 401-70030 
400-77925 6 58 401-70031 
400-77938 8 17 401-70032 
400-78079 4 49 401-70033 
400-78107 4 51 401-70034 
400-78113 6 59 401-70035 
400-78133 6 43 401-70039 
400-78160 4 53 401-70040 
400-85033 8 42 401-70041 
400-85784 42 52 401-70042 
400-85787 42 53 401-70045 
400-85788 42 48 401-70046 
400-85789 42 47 401-70047 
400-85791 42 46 401-70048 
400-85793 42 38 401-70049 
400-85794 12 11 401-70050 
400-85794 42 40 401-70051 
400-85795 12 12 401-70052 
400-85795 42 39 401-70053 
400-85796 42 42 401-70054 
400-86710 40 9 401-70055 
400-91617 2 31 401-70056 
400-96034 14 49 401-70057 
400-96204 4 40 401-70058 

PAGE REF 
:a NO 

4 41 
42 44 
42 54 
38 21 
22 1 
24 1 
36 26 
38 1 
38 10 
10 19 
38 17 
38 18 
36 1 
36 2 
36 4 
38 16 
38 14 
38 15 
32 41 
34 36 
14 16 
14 17 
14 11 
18 18 
18 19 
18 20 
18 21 
18 22 
18 23 
18 24 
18 25 
22 20 
28 45 
18 26 
24 13 
18 27 
24 14 
18 28 
24 18 
18 29 
18 31 
20 24 
20 25 
16 16 
20 26 
28 46 
30 30 
42 36 
20 27 
28 47 
20 28 
22 19 
20 29 
20 30 
20 31 
20 32 
24 35 
20 37 
20 38 
20 39 
20 40 
20 43 
22 11 
22 12 
22 13 
22 14 
22 15 
22 16 
22 17 
22 18 
22 21 
22 22 
22 23 
24 9 
24 10 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
d?lffi ~ NO d?lffi ~ NO 

401-70059 24 11 401-70136 34 46 
401-70060 24 12 401-70137 38 42 
401-70061 24 15 401-70138 38 43 
401-70062 24 16 401-70139 38 44 
401-70063 26 3 401-70140 34 47 
401-70064 18 52 401-70142 40 45 
401-70065 18 54 401-70143 34 50 
401-70066 28 34 401-70144 34 51 
401-70067 28 35 401-70146 18 53 

401-70068 28 36 401-70147 38 34 
401-70069 28 37 401-70276 42 1 
401-70070 28 38 401-70277 14 45 
401-70071 28 39 401-70278 14 47 
401-70072 28 40 401-70280 38 7 
401-70073 28 41 401-70281 38 8 
401-70074 28 42 401-70283 38 56 
401-70075 28 43 401-70285 38 57 
401-70076 28 44 401-70286 38 2 
401-70077 28 48 401-70288 36 41 
401-70078 30 14 401-70290 16 1 
401-70079 30 15 401-70297 26 11 
401-70080 30 16 401-70298 38 33 
401-70081 30 17 401-70299 32 19 
401-70082 30 18 401-70300 32 1 
401-70083 30 19 401-70302 32 3 
401-70084 30 20 401-70303 32 4 
401-70085 30 21 401-70304 32 5 
401-70086 30 22 401-70305 32 6 
401-70087 30 23 401-70306 32 7 
401-70088 30 24 401-70307 32 8 
401-70089 30 25 401-70308 32 9 
401-70090 30 26 401-70309 32 10 
401-70094 30 31 401-70310 32 11 
401-70095 32 27 401-70311 32 12 
401-70095 34 39 401-70312 32 13 
401-70096 32 28 401-70313 32 14 
401-70097 32 29 401-70314 32 15 
401-70098 32 30 401-70315 32 16 
401-70099 32 31 401-70316 32 17 
401-70099 34 42 401-70317 32 18 
401-70100 32 32 401-70318 34 1 
401-70100 34 40 401-70319 34 2 
401-70101 34 41 401-70320 34 3 
401-70103 32 34 401-70321 34 4 
401-70104 32 35 401-70322 34 5 
401-70105 32 36 401-70323 34 6 
401-70106 32 37 401-70325 32 21 
401-70108 32 38 401-70325 34 7 
401-70108 34 49 401-70326 32 22 
401-70109 32 39 401-70326 34 8 
401-70110 32 40 401-70327 32 23 
401-70110 34 48 401-70327 34 9 
401-70113 32 44 401-70328 32 24 
401-70114 32 45 401-70328 34 10 
401-70115 40 29 401-70329 32 25 
401-70116 40 30 401-70329 34 11 
401-70117 38 41 401-70330 34 12 
401-70118 40 31 401-70331 34 13 
401-70119 40 32 401-70332 32 26 
401-70120 40 33 401-70332 34 14 
401-70121 40 34 401-70333 34 15 
401-70122 40 35 401-70334 34 16 
401-70123 40 36 401-70337 34 17 
401-70124 40 37 401-70338 34 18 
401-70125 40 38 401-70339 34 19 
401-70126 40 39 401-70340 34 20 
401-70126 40 46 401-70341 34 21 
401-70128 40 40 401-70342 34 22 
401-70129 40 41 401-70343 34 23 
401-70130 40 42 401-70344 34 24 
401-70131 40 43 401-70345 34 25 
401-70132 40 44 401-70346 34 26 
401-70133 34 43 401-70347 34 27 
401-70134 34 44 401-70348 34 28 
401-70135 34 45 401-70349 38 3 

- 45 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
;Wsl 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
.52JM ~ NO ~ 

401-70350 40 1 401-70442 
401-70351 38 4 401-70443 
401-70353 38 5 401-70444 
401-70354 38 6 401-70445 
401-70355 40 2 401-70446 
401-70357 40 3 401-70447 
401-70358 40 4 401-70448 
401-70359 40 5 401-70449 
401-70360 40 6 401-70450 
401-70361 34 29 401-70451 
401-70362 34 30 401-70452 
401-70365 40 7 401-70453 
401-70366 40 8 401-70454 
401-70367 14 1 401-70455 
401-70370 14 2 401-70456 
401-70371 14 3 401-70457 
401-70372 14 4 401-70458 
401-70373 14 5 401-70459 
401-70374 14 6 401-70460 
401-70375 14 7 401-70461 
401-70376 14 8 401-70462 
401-70377 14 9 401-70463 
401-70379 28 56 401-70464 
401-70380 14 12 401-70465 
401-70381 28 57 401-70466 
401-70382 28 50 401-70467 
401-70383 14 15 401-70468 
401-70394 18 1 401-70469 
401-70395 18 2 401-70470 
401-70396 18 3 401-70471 
401-70397 18 4 401-70472 
401-70398 18 5 401-70473 
401-70398 24 8 401-70474 
401-70399 18 6 401-70475 
401-70400 18 7 401-70476 
401-70401 18 8 401-70477 
401-70402 18 9 401-70478 
401-70403 18 10 401-70479 
401-70404 18 11 401-70480 
401-70405 18 12 401-70481 
401-70406 18 13 401-70482 
401-70407 18 14 401-70483 
401-70408 18 15 401-70484 
401-70409 18 16 401-70485 
401-70410 18 17 401-70486 
401-70411 20 1 401-70487 
401-70412 20 2 401-70488 
401-70413 20 3 401-70489 
401-70414 20 4 401-70490 
401-70415 20 5 401-70491 
401-70416 20 6 401-70492 
401-70417 20 7 401-70493 
401-70418 20 8 401-70494 
401-70419 20 9 401-70495 
401-70420 20 10 401-70496 
401-70421 20 11 401-70497 
401-70422 20 12 401-70498 
401-70423 20 13 401-70499 
401-70424 20 14 401-70500 
401-70425 20 15 401-72470 
401-70426 20 16 401-72472 
401-70427 20 17 401-72473 
401-70428 20 18 401-72474 
401-70429 24 36 401-74312 
401-70430 20 20 401-74313 
401-70431 20 21 401-75624 
401-70433 20 23 401-75625 
401-70434 22 2 401-75628 
401-70435 22 3 401-75629 
401-70436 22 4 401-75630 
401-70437 22 5 401-75631 
401-70438 22 6 401-75632 
401-70439 22 7 401-75635 
401-70440 22 8 401-75636 
401-70441 22 9 401-75637 

PAGE REF 
~ NO 

22 10 
24 2 
24 3 
24 4 
24 5 
24 6 
24 7 
26 1 
26 2 
28 1 
28 2 
28 3 
28 4 
28 5 
28 6 
28 7 
28 8 
28 9 
28 10 
28 11 
28 12 
28 13 
28 14 
28 15 
28 16 
28 17 
28 18 
28 19 
28 20 
28 21 
18 49 
18 50 
18 51 
28 22 
28 23 
30 1 
30 2 
30 3 
30 4 
30 5 
30 6 
30 7 
30 8 
30 9 
30 10 
30 11 
30 12 
30 13 
28 24 
28 25 
28 26 
28 27 
28 28 
28 29 
28 30 
28 31 
28 32 
28 33 
26 4 
10 11 
10 20 
10 21 
10 22 
10 24 
10 18 
2 1 
2 6 
4 8 
4 9 
4 10 
4 27 
4 35 
4 37 
4 38 
2 36 

- 46 -

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
dfl!i ~ NO ~ffl ~ NO 

401-75638 2 40 401-85060 20 65 
401-75640 4 55 401-85061 20 66 
401-75641 4 57 401-85862 40 64 
401-75642 4 59 401-85865 32 95 
401-75643 4 61 401-85871 14 54 
401-75644 4 62 401-85872 42 56 
401-75647 4 46 401-86132 20 22 
401-75648 10 1 
401-75649 10 4 
401-75650 8 7 
401-75651 8 22 
401-75652 8 32 
401-75653 8 38 
401-75654 8 39 
401-75655 8 44 
401-75656 8 46 
401-75657 8 52 
401-75658 2 23 
401-75659 2 46 
401-75660 2 47 
401-75661 12 1 
401-75662 12 3 
401-75663 12 10 
401-75664 12 6 
401-75665 12 7 
401-75666 4 34 
401-75669 4 36 
401-75670 12 9 
401-75674 42 34 
401-76037 32 89 
401-76038 32 90 
401-76039 32 91 
401-76040 32 92 
401-76051 36 32 
401-76052 36 33 
401-76053 36 34 
401-76058 18 30 
401-76058 20 41 
401-76060 32 20 
401-76065 16 17 
401-76066 16 18 
401-76067 30 68 
401-76067 32 2 
401-76072 32 93 
401-76073 36 35 
401-76074 32 94 
401-76075 36 36 
401-76078 40 71 
401-76079 40 72 
401-76084 4 22 
401-76085 10 5 
401-76090 32 46 
401-76090 34 31 
401-76108 14 52 
401-76109 14 53 
401-76113 36 31 
401-77080 16 20 
401-77081 16 21 
401-77082 16 22 
401-77083 16 23 
401-77084 16 24 
401-77085 16 25 
401-77086 16 27 
401-78525 42 25 
401-80181 30 29 
401-80196 40 69 
401-81477 36 24 
401-81478 36 28 
401-81484 42 37 
401-81513 16 3 
401-81514 16 4 
401-81515 16 9 
401-83860 14 10 
401-85058 20 63 
401-85059 20 64 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




